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Tuesday 10th January 2017

Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m

Guineas Day 4 March 2017 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m

Classic Day 1 April 2017 Maiden Plate 1200m

Champions Day 6 May 2017 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1600m
www.itsarush.co.za Mr 66 Handicap 1600m

Soccer 13 Xtra Fm 62 Handicap (F & M) 1200m

Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 72 Handicap 1000m

Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 12 Jan 2017 Mr 72 Handicap 1400m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to William Hill
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latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m :9:55 pm

Prize $8,575. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,715. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Osculation (SAF) M Yeni Roy Magner 52528044s5 11:0-2-0 $3489 0% 18% 6 132
2. Casa De Var (SAF) G Lerena Louis Goosen 8437 4:.0-0-1 $868 0% 25% 7 132
3. Elegant Beauty (SAF) R Simons J Vuuren 3476556 6:0-0-1 $897 0% 17% 2 132
4. Omo Power (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas 960 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132

Houdalakis
5. Aimee Sweet (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 3650000 6:0-0-1 $955 0% 17% 1 132
6. Great Sound (SAF) Andrew Fortune Dianne Stenger 0s0s0 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
7. Qui Star (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 706s0 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
8. Promissoria (SAF) G Wrogemann Paul Matchett s09 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
9. Street Life (SAF) Deon Sampson Louis Goosen 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
10. Sun Wolf (SAF) Devin Habib Brett Warren 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
11. Yellow Metal (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| s e
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OSCULATION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam Kissing Cousin
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G R Sadleir

Colours Cerise, black hoop and sleeves, cerise armbands, black cap

"

Race Details Track
50f14 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft
20f14 VAAL Thu 15Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft
50f14 VAAL Tue 22Nov16 1000m CLMdNv Good
20f13 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1000m CLMd Soft
80f22 VAAL Sat10Octlé  1000m CLMd Good
4 year old ch unknown
M —¥ Sire Var Dam Inanda House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J A Ferreira

Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
8of14 VAAL

40of14 VAAL
30f13 VAAL
70f13 VAAL

Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLMd
Thu 15Dec16 1000m CLMd

Thu 1Decl6
Thu 3Nov16

1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Soft

®  |EJ ELEGANT BEAUTY
‘__ ) 4 year old b unknown

M Sire Main Aim Dam National Fate
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Chrigor Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs S Hattingh)

Colours Yellow and royal blue checked diamonds, red sleeves and cap, royal blue

diamond
Race Details Track
30f14 TURF Sat24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good
40of 14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good
7of14 TURF Sat5Novle 1160m CLMd Good
60f10 TURF Thu130ctl6 1200m CLMd Good
50f13 VAAL Tue3Mayl6 1000m CLMd Good

I3 oMo POWER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Right Approach Dam Squeaky Clean
Breeder Unknown

L o

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix)

Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
90f14 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft
60of13 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good
12 of 15 TURF  Sat 26Nov16 1160m CLMd Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,489
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 11:0-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
F Chambers 60 6 18/10L5538d3{5 Of The World 60kg 7.75L
C Mabaya 60 9 91 Cape Orchid 60kg 0.75L
G Lerena 59 10  13/1 Drum Fire 59%g 5.25L 0:56.59
JV Merwe 59 9 15/1 La Roquette 59kg 3.25L 0:58.67
C Murray 59 12 55/1 Levi Lady 59kg 4.75L 0:58.08
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 7
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $868
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Wrogemann 60 4 28/10L5538d3{5 Of The World 60kg 9.50L
| Lukhele 60 6 11/1 Cabe Orchid 60kg 3.75L
G Wrogemann 60 17  15/1 Jameson Girl 60kg 4.50L 0:57.52
GWrogemann 59 13  8/1 La Roquette 59kg 11.25L 0:58.67
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 2
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $897
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 58 6 12/1 Raasmaal 60kg 5.75L 0:57.61
R Simons 58 4 7/1 Lute Society 60kg 3.75L 1:12.28
C Maujean 57 18  75/1 Romi's Boy 59g 6.75L 1:06.72
R Simons 59 13 50/11Mfgachite Sunbird 60kg 6.50L
R Simons 57 2 25/1 Announcing Rain 57kg 7751
0:57.15
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 11 15/10Lsa|8d3{5 Of The World 60kg 10.25L
R Munger 60 17 100/11I:-{i1é3f16 Seas Beauty 60kg 3.50L
M Yeni 5 6 50/1 Mégicality 59kg 13.25L 1:08.99
Vaal | Page 3
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2 |8 AIMEE SWEET

i+ 4yearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

'm}j,_. J]r’l Sire Great Britain Dam Centrespread

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Maroun

Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap
Race Details Track
30f13 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLMd Good
60of14 TURF Sat24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good
110f13 TURF  Tue 27Sepl6 1000m CLMd Good
110f 14 TURF  Sat30Julle  1000m CLMd Good
12 0f 15 VAAL  Thu 2Uull6é  1000m CLMd Good

4 year old ch unknown

H—7 Sire Spectrum Dam Americas Cup

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Baars

Colours Grey and orange diagonal stripes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
10 of 13 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good
150f21 VAAL Sat1Octlé  1400m CLMd Good
13 of 17 TURF  Sat 26Marl6 1000m CLMd Good

QUI STAR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Qverlord Dam Qui Duel

Breeder Unknown

Owners MR M F SWART

Colours Grey, red 'v' bib, red and black checked sleeves, red cap

&

Race Details Track

70f13 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1400m CLMd Good

10 of 14 VAAL Tue 15Nov16 1400m CLMd Good

60of11 VAAL Thu200ctl6 1200m CLMd Soft

12 0f 17 GREY Wed 6Aprl6 1600m CLMd Good
EJ PROMISSORIA

Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $955
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 58 5 35/10%%t2hSedraI County 60kg 2.50L
C Zackey 58 13 100/1 Raasmaal 60kg 6.75L 0:57.61
C Ngcobo 54 9 50/1 Wanted Man 58kg 14.50L 0:59.92
M V'rensburg 57 8 75/1 Gina Ballerina 60kg 8.75L 0:58.96
M Ntuli 54 14 75/1 Green Pepper 54kg 10.75L 0:57.
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Thabana 60 7 50/11|-{i193he Seas Beauty 60kg 8.25L
G Wrogemann 58 16 100/1 Always A Lady 58kg 19.25L 1:23.51
JV Merwe 60 12 50/1 Visuality 60kg 13.25L 0:58.01
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 2 100/1 Teenage Dream 5%g 9.25L 1:23.74
R Munger 60 17 100/1 Rouge Allure 58kg 8.50L 1:23.94
| Lukhele 60 11 66/1 Al Danza 59g 12.75L 1:11.46
B Claassen 60 12 70/1 Diamond Coast 60kg 19.00L 0:01.5

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg

“ 5yearold b unknown

Win Range -

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Sire Count Dubois Dam Endless Energy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W Nankervis & Ms M Richards ;Za ree(; 5 :8-8-0 22 I\I(IthI-SOZ(:)O;)O-O ;Stﬂuﬁolg-g 0 ﬁnd UpO-l(:)O(-)O(-)O
Colours Bright pink and black quartered diagonally, white sleeves and cap irm v:0-0- ?0 YT ot 1:U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TURF  Sat5Novle  1160m CLMd Good R Simons 58 15 100/1 Romi's Boy 59g 13.25L 1:06.72
90f16 VAAL Thu200ctl6 1000m CLMd Soft S Ngcayechibi 60 7 66/1 Berdanine 5%g 6.25L 0:59.92
n STREET LIFE Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 9
- Jockey Deon Sampson 132.0kg
4 year old ch unknown
H—¥  Sire Philanthropist Dam Sparkling Nymph
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M J A Ferreira FIRST STARTER
Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap
| williamhill Vel Page
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/ r SUN WOI.F Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 10

Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg
4 year old ch unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam Wolf's Rain

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Brett Warren & C J Engelbrecht & Mrs J H Wa FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, orange sleeves, white seams, white cap

"

YEI_LOW METAL Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4

Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg
f+ 4 4yearold chunknown

"L/ sire Global One Dam Percussion
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nominee S G Tarry) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap

| williamhil_| s e
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Race 2 Guineas Day 4 March 2017 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m :10:30 pm

Prize $8,575. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,715. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sweet Pleasures R Simons JVuuren $5829 4:.0-1-0 $1429 0% 25% 7 132
SCRATCHED

3. Countess Jemina (SAF)  Marco V'Rensburg  Stanley M Ferreira 5956445243 14:0-1-1 $2433 0% 14% 9 132
4. The Great Duchess (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 2876060360 11:0-1-1 $2642 0% 18% 4 132
5. Blazing Berry (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Clifford Harris 0054095089 20:0-0-1 0 0% 5% 1 132
6. Warrior Woman (SAF)  Devin Habib Tyrone Zackey 000s80 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
7. Cats Baloo (SAF) Collen Thabana Sean Tarry s0s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
8. Flush (SAF) Donavan Yeo Paul Peter 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
9. Gotoluvher (SAF) G Wrogemann Louis Goosen 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
10. Lilyoftheveld (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
11. Mooring Star (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus s7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132

Race 2 Guineas Day 4 March 2017 Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| s e
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|} SWEET PLEASURES

4 year old b unknown
Sire Reward For Effort Dam Candy Can
Breeder Unknown

] A

Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 7
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,429
Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars Ea ree(; g :8_[1)_0 22 “’clltg,504:1061_0 ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm U:U-U- ?0 Sl oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
white striped cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 VAAL Thu1Sepl6  1000m CLMd Good R Simons 55 14 15/2 Alpine Glacier 58kg 6.25L 0:58.08
80of15 SCOT Wed6Julle 1000m CLMd Good S Randolph 57 3 3/1 Anime 57kg 12.50L 0:57.27
20f7 SCOT  Sun19Junl6 1000m CLMd Good R Simons 58 2 25/1 Gingerbread Man 60kg 0.30L 0:57.7
90of 11 GREY Fri13Mayl6 1200m CLMd Synth B Lerena 57 2 33/10 Fashion Fusion 60kg 17.25L 0:15.
n COU NTESS JEM I NA Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 9
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,433
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
. Sire King Of Kings Dam Spanish Isle J ’
" Breeder Unknown 1. N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs K G Hunter, B E Hertz, W Laird, S Singlet :a ree(; (} %001 ! éZ Ncllﬂii.(l)g'loll 1 ;stﬂUOPO4.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO?GOOOOO
Colours Red and black halved diagonally, red sleeves, black cap Irm U:U-U- 00 el Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 13:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TURF Sat17Decl6 1160m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 1 28/11$0i;ga2—b00m Sha-boom 60kg 3.75L
90of14 TURF Tue6Decl6 1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 8 22/1 I.ridium Silver 60kg 8.75L 1:41.1
6of 14 VAAL Thu 15Sepl6 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 6  9/1 Anna Pavlova 57kg 5.25L 1:29.51
40f10 TURF Sat27Augl6 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 3 6/1 Pearl Valley 60kg 4.25 1:28.4
40f10 TURF  Tue9Auglé 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 9  8/1 Public Protector 60kg 3.25L 1:29.78
ﬂ n THE GREAT DUCH ESS Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,642
[« ) >yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-18
L/ Sire Great Britain Dam Minski
" Breeder Unknown 1. N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs G H Normand, J C Buffey, J Flemix, G J Maro ga ree(; (} 16001 ! éz I\:Itli(s}(l)l'loll 1 ;stﬂuﬁ;é)g 0 ﬁnd Upo.ldOOOOO
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap I LH0-U- 0oc 19:4-1- oft Lv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TURF  Sat24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 58 5 100/1 Raasmaal 60kg 5.25L 0:57.61
80f13 VAAL Thu 1Decl6 1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 4 22/1 Jameson Girl 60kg 5.75L 0:57.52
7of11 TURF Sat220ctl6 1200m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 58 1 100/1 Cedrus Libani 59g 4.50L 1:13.7
6of12 TURF Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray 59 4 50/1 Jim Cables 60kg 3.75L 0:58.6
130f22 VAAL Sat10ctl6  1000m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 5 100/1 Levi Lady 59kg 7.25L 0:58.08
H BI.AZING BERRY Trainer Clifford Harris Barrier 1
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-5
Sire Windrush Dam Lady Margeret Hall ’ ’
Breeder Unknown ). () 00 0-()-
Owners Messrs J Wolff, C P Harris & M S Jolly (Fia ree(; g 06000 ! éZ I\Iclltli;.(l)S(.)OlO 0 ;stﬂU;OZé)g 1 ﬁnd UpO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap frm B:0-0- 0od 1794 oft 2494 cavy UB-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 60 2 100/10Lsa|8d3{5 Of The World 60kg 10.75L
110f14 TURF  Sat17Decl6 1160m CLMd Good  H Greyling 60 3 28/11$0fé1;:12—b00m Sha-boom 60kg 9.25L
50f13 VAAL ThulDecl6 1000m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 16  18/1 Jameson Girl 60kg 5251 0:57.52
40f13 VAAL Thu17Novl6 1200m CLMdNvNHF Good  H Greyling 60 12 100/1 At A Glance 59%g 2.50L 1:09.96
110f12 VAAL  Thu 270ctl6 1200m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 9 100/1 Biblical Susan 59g 15.25L 1:10.08

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I3 WARRIOR WOMAN

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Eli's Grace
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 10
Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr M A Ham Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, purple rings, black sleeves, purple cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 16 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1160m CLMd Good P Jevu 60 8 66/11%gléjldust Woman 60kg 14.75L
120f 14 TURF  Sat17Decl6 1160m CLMd Good D Habib 60 7 100/11$0P%52-b00m Sha-boom 60kg 10251
110f11 VAAL Thu 200ct6 1200m CLMd Soft P lewu 60 8 100/1Al Danza sokg 3425 11146
80f8 TURF Sat20Augl6 1800m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 7 40/1 Sultry 56kg L 1:59.03
110f11 TURF  Sun 7Augl6 1160m CLMd Good  E S Ngwane 58 5 16/1 Purple Rose 56kg 13.50L 1:08.38
CATS BALOO Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey Collen Thabana 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Happy Harriet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L M Michael & D J Michael & Sean Tarry Raci :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 Nclltg_st(:)ObO_O ;stﬂUOROZZOO-OO 0 flnd UPO(_)(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Turquoise blue, black stripe, turquoise blue sleeves, black cuffs, quartered irm U:U-U- ood ~U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f16 TURF  Tue INovl6 1160m CLMd Good G Wright 59 9 40/1 French Legend 59g 13.75L 1:08.48
10 of 16 TURF  Sat 13Augl6 1000m CLMd Good M Mjoka 54 17 13/2 Allora 58kg 5.50L 0:58.76
n FI.USH Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 11
Jockey Donavan Yeo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire The Sheik Dam Enrichment
' Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter) Ea ree(; (} 8 8 0 éZ I\lclltl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap irm Y:U-U- 00d U-U- oft 1.U-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 15Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft H Dharampal 60 15 40/1 Cape Orchid 60kg 23.75L
n GOTOLUVH ER Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 2
- Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
¥ Sire Trippi Dam Jambalaya
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M J A Ferreira FIRST STARTER
Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap
I.I I.YO FTHEVELD Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
" Sire Jay Peg Dam Dragon Lily
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
| wiliomhil el e
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MOORING STAR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Overlord Dam Moorings Lane

Breeder Unknown

Owners MR M F SWART

Colours Grey, red 'v' bib, red and black checked sleeves, red cap

Track
Thu 200ct16 1200m CLMd Soft

Race Details
70f11 VAAL

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
M| Duba

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 10 35/1 Al Danza 59g 13.50L 1:11.46
Vaal | Page 9
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Race 3 Classic Day 1 April 2017 Maiden Plate 1200m

Prize $8,575. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,715. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Silver King (SAF)

3. Last Laugh (SAF)

4. Dancing Rebel (SAF)

5. King Of Mani (SAF)

6. Snow In Seattle (SAF)
7. Devious Xandre (SAF)
8. Barbados Cruise (SAF)

9. Connect (SAF)
10. Dre's Legacy (SAF)

13. Just Jack (SAF)
14. Pachacuti (SAF)

15. Singaswewin (SAF)
16. Gimmeabreak (SAF)

Race 3 Classic Day 1 April 2017 Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
S Khumalo

R Simons

S Brown

Calvin Habib (a3)
Craig Zackey
Donavan Mansour
Marco V'Rensburg

Evert Pheiffer
R Danielson

Devin Habib
JV'd Merwe
Ryan Munger
Lyle Hewitson

Trainer
Sean Tarry

Barend Daniel Botes
Leon Erasmus
Grant Maroun
Barend Daniel Botes
Grant Maroun

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Johan Van Eck
Chris Jonker

Chris Erasmus
Stanley M Ferreira
Grant Maroun
Grant Maroun

Last 10
(052532

270300
4558096573
28400
004590
9050804675

567

0
00
9008565070

Career
5:0-2-1

6:0-1-1
17:0-0-1
5:0-1-0
5:0-0-0
19:0-1-0
0:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
18:0-0-0

Prize
$3,229

$2,596
$847
$1,908
$0
$1,600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

60% 11

132

SCRATCHED

3% 15
6% 14
20% 9
0% 12
5%
0%

0% 2
0% 3

132
132
132
132

4 132
8 132

132
132

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 5
0% 16
0%
0%

Vaal | Page 10
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SILVER KING

4 year old ch unknown
Sire King's Chapel Dam Silver Fantasy
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,229
Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Owners Messrs D J Visagie, J Shill & M Trakman C.areer. 5021 12 Mth's 4011 Lst UR 20-1-0- 2nd Up :_LO_O_l
Colours Shocking pink, black stars, black and shocking pink halved sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
shocking pink cap, black stars Jockey 3:0-1-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 8 14/5 Raasmaal 60kg 10.50L 0:57.61
20f8 TURF Sat12Marl6 1000m CL Good S Khumalo 57 1 Approval Mode 60kg 2.75L 0:59.37
50f9 TURF Sat23Janl6 1000m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 1  6/5 Jiffy 60kg 4.25L 0:58.77
30of 7 TURF Sat2janl6  1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 5 evens Rivarine 60kg 7.25L 0:57.16
20f7 TURF  Sat 12Decl5 800m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 5  6/4 Hamunaptra 58kg 0.75L 0:47.29
“ Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 15
)
““w_. H LAST LAUGH Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,596
/ 1} 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33

xrl,__(l/ Sire Global One Dam Laughing Linda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D S Raper Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, yellow and black checked sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 8 13/1 Lute Society 60kg 2.25L 1:12.28
70f13 VAAL Tue 22Novl6 1200m CLMd Good M Mjoka 55 9 40/1 Fort Infinity 60kg 4.25L 1:10.15
12 of 15 TURF  Tue INovl6 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 7 22/1 Pipkin 58kg 11.75L 0:57.86
30f15 VAAL Thu200ctl6 1000m CLMd Soft S Mosia 59 10 40/10L5(39b1a5nese Tractor 57kg 3.25L
12 0f 13 TURF  Tue 27Sepl6 1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray 58 6 50/1 Weinted Man 58kg 22.00L 0:59.92
- Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 14
f
n DANCING REBEL Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $847
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-6
L Sire Rebel King Dam Kwela-kwela
’ Breeder Unknown (). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mr S S Pooe & Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus :a ree(; (} 76000 ! (1;2 IVcIItIIZ.(1)7(.)010 L ;stﬂUIROZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Red and white checked diamonds, black sleeves, white diamond cap, irm U:0-0- oo e ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-
black peak Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1400m CLMd Good  H Greyling 59 7 40/1 Maximizer 59g 9.00L 1:22.25
50f14 TURF Sat24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good  H Greyling 60 14 100/1 Raasmaal 60kg 6.50L 0:57.61
50f13 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 100/1 Crazy Vision 60kg 3.75L 1:23.17
8of14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 16 66/11R1zic1436thegreenlight 60kg 8.50L
110f15 TURF  Sat3Decl6  1160m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 18 100/1 Cyber Magic 5ekg 1275 107.77
ﬂ B KING OF MANI Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 9
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,908
[« ) 4yearold chunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
pT J/’ Sire Kahal Dam Ashjaan
Breeder Unknown Career50-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr G J Maroun Firm 0000 Good 5:0-1-0  Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap irim Ui0-U- 00¢ >:0-L- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 VAAL Tue3Janl7 1000m CLMd Good  C Habib 59 10 35/10%2;t2hSedral County 60kg 1.75L
8of 14 TURF Sat 24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 11 16/1 Raasmaal 60kg 9.25L 0:57.61
40f17 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1000m CLMd Good  C Habib 59 17  40/1 Mind Shade 56kg 2.75L 0:58.72
14 of 14 TURF  Sat5Novl6  1160m CLMd Good K Zechner 59 5 100/1 Romi's Boy 59%g 19.25L 1:06.72
110f13 VAAL Sat290ctl6  1200m CLMd Good R Munger 59 9 100/1 Ebony Knight 60kg 16.75L 1:09.6
| williamhill | el | Page 1
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I3 sNow IN SEATTLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Winter Bird

"

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg

Win Range -

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr & Mrs P A Michaelides & Messrs W Clues & A G O E.a'eeor_ 5880 éz “ﬁt2f056060'0 ;stﬂuﬁozg-g-o ﬁ“d UPO_Z(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Peacock blue, peacock blue and burgundy hooped sleeves, peacock blue " V-V V" ?0 YT ot L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 VAAL Thu 22Decl16 1400m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 8 35/1 Crazy Vision 60kg L 1:23.17
10 of 15 TURF  Sat3Decl6 ~ 1160m CLMd Good M Mjoka 56 1 28/1 Cyber Magic 58kg 8.25L 1:07.77
40f12 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1200m CLMd Soft R Danielson 59 3 11/1 Joey Piper 59%g 6.00L 1:10.78
90f10 VAAL Tue12Jull6 1600m CLMd Good R Munger 60 4 50/11A3 6Glr§ater Power 59kg 22.25L
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 23Junl6 1200m CLMd Good M Mjoka 56 4 100/1 Bold Viking 60kg 12.75L 1:10.98
DEVIOUS XAN DRE Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 4
\ Jockey Donavan Mansour 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,600
[ | 5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-5
"k Sire Warm White Night Dam Tokyo Jo
’ Breeder Unknown 1. (12 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs J Flemix & G J Maroun :a ree(; (} 96001 0 (1;2 IVcIItII;.(l)&lOOl 0 ;S;UOROZgg 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Blue, white stars, white sleeves, blue cap, white star irm U:0-0- oo T oft U0-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 VAAL Tue3Janl7 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 4 100/1 Maximizer 59kg 14.50L 1:22.25
13 of 14 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good L Bester 60 15 100/1 Raasmaal 60kg 12.25L 0:57.61
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 24Sepl6 1600m CLMd Good G Wright 60 6 100/1 Patric 60kg 27.75L 1:38.96
80of8 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1200m CLMd Good  CNgcobo 59 1 66/1 Bold Coast 58kg 7.25L 1:13.85
110f11 VAAL  Thu 25Augl6 1200m CLMd Good G Wright 60 4 33/1 Refuge 58kg 16.00L 1:11.76
n BARBADOS CRU ISE Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
L Sire Mullins Bay Dam Downtown Street
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Bryn Ressell, Motrade 252 (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J FIRST STARTER
Colours Black and red hoops, red and yellow hooped sleeves, black and yellow
hooped cap
n CONN ECT Trainer Johan Van Eck Barrier 2
Jockey Evert Pheiffer 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Lithuanian Dam Countess Chant
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 020- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mrs L Beukes-swanepoel & Mr J Jansen Van Rensburg Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\Icllt|21.so3(.)000 0 ;Stﬂulp-olg(? 0 ﬁnd Up0_1600000
Colours Purple and white quartered, yellow sleeves, purple cap irm v:0-0- ?0 YT ot 1.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good  E Pheiffer 60 1 18/1 Lute Society 60kg 3.75L 1:12.28
60f13 VAAL Tue8Novl6 1200m CLMd Good  E Pheiffer 60 4 40/1 Matador Man 59%g 7.00L 1:09.96
70f15 VAAL Thu200ctl6 1000m CLMd Soft C Mabaya 60 15 55/10L§e9b1a5nese Tractor 57kg 5.25L
- ' Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 3
5 DRE S LEGACY Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
| 4 year old b unknown
M —¥  Sire Malhub Dam Halloy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker FIRST STARTER
Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap
| wiliomhil el P 12
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JUST JACK Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 5
: d ch unk Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg
year old ch unknown
. Sire Visionaire Dam Border Baby
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap
= Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 16
i
PACHACUTI Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
: Sire Elusive Fort Dam Pretty Ruler
’ Breeder Unknown N 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Dr A C Strydom & Mr S M Ferreira :a ree(; (} 8 8 0 22 I\:Itlll.s()l(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopol.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Cerise and yellow quartered, cerise collar and sleeves, yellow cuffsand "' V0"V f’o ol Tt Uu-L- eavy V-t
cap, cerise star Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 17 VAAL Thu 8Decl6 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 11 15/1 Mind Shade 56kg 9.25L 0:58.72
ﬁ SI NGASWEWIN Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 6
P Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
[« ) “4yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Jf’l Sire Count Dubois Dam Tara's Tune
Breeder Unknown Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr G J Maroun Firm 0000 Good 2000 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap irmm B:0-0- 00a 2470 oft Uiv-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 17 VAAL  Thu 8Decl6 1000m CLMd Good  ClLittle 60 10 100/1 Mind Shade Sekg 13.25L 0:58.72
13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 22Nov16 1200m CLMd Good  CThabana 59 4 100/1 Clever Guy 5%g L 1:09.54
GIM M EABREAK Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
, Sire Overlord Dam Heartbreaker
' Breeder Unknown L. L. L. L.
Owners Messrs G H Normand, J C Buffey, J Flemix, G J Maro E'areer. 18000 12 I\I(Ijtl;s.16.0 00 IStﬂUR 3:0-0-0 ﬁnd Up _2'0 00
Colours Shocking pink, black diamonds, black collar and cuffs, shocking pink cap, """ 0:0-0-0 G?o 80-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
black diamonds and peak Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 6 75/10%z;t2hsedral County 60kg 7.25L
100f12 TURF  Mon 2Jan17 1160m CLMd Good  C Maujean 58 12 100/1 Vars Pride 60kg 10251 10898
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 8Decl6  1400m CLMd Good A Arries 56 7 50/1 Teenage Dream 59g 12.50L 1:23.74
80f12 VAAL Thu 1Decl6 1400m CLMd Good K Zechner 57 9 28/1 Aspri Astrapi 59%g 10.25L 1:24.11
60f13 TURF  Tue 27Sepl6 1000m CLMd Good  C Maujean 58 11  66/1 Wanted Man 58kg 5.50L 0:59.92

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Prize $8,575. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,715. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.
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For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Love Tryst (SAF) W C Marwing Spike Lerena 524332576 25:0-3-4 $6138 0% 28% 3 132
2. Street Affair (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0078095574 17:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
3. Pas De Chat (SAF) C Maujean Heather Adamson 5s098sx899 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 132
4. Quintessa (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 2400057774 14:0-1-1 $1796 0% 14% 7 130
5. Glowing Vision (SAF) S Khumalo Michael Nicholas 745287 5:0-1-0 $1,719 0% 20% 8 130

Houdalakis
6. Half A Bar (SAF) Wesley Marwing Weiho Marwing 05575866x 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 130
7. Sheema (BRZ) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 308s0 4:0-0-1 $899 0% 25% 2 130
8. Golden Babe (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Grant Maroun 506008 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 130
9. Advance To Go (SAF)  Collen Thabana Sean Tarry 800 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 130
10. Mating Call (SAF) JV'd Merwe D Gray St John 0056994640 11:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 130
SCRATCHED
12. Arte (SAF) Lukas Bester Grant Maroun 705090 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
13. Burning Rock (SAF) G Lerena Geoff Woodruff 5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 130
14. Judi Silvano (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 130
Race 4 Champions Day 6 May 2017 Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
| williamhil_| o Pge 4
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/i:’y LOVE TRYST Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 3
S, Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,138
{ (\] [ , 6 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-28
‘--}*-—W’I Sire Lateral Dam Love Dance
g;':ﬁgresfm'(j‘%‘a’glk Career 25:0-3-4 12 Mths 15:0-2-3 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light blue, shocking pink stars, white sleeves, shocking pink stars and Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 170-1-2 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap)light blue stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 19:0-2-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 9 11/2 Vip59kg4.25L 1:37.99
20f12 TURF Tue13Decl6 1600m CLMd Good R Munger 60 3 7/2 Rose Water 60kg 1.25L 1:41.25
40f13 VAAL Thu1lDecl6 1400m CLMd Good S B Mthembu 60 9  9/1 BiPot 59kg 3.50L 1:23.88
30f10 VAAL Tue 15Novl6 1800m CLMd Good S B Mthembu 60 5  8/1 Cosmo Russe 60kg 2.25L 1:52.34
30f14 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1400m CLMdNv Soft R Munger 60 11  28/1 Being Fabulous 58kg 4.25L 1:24.4
n STREET AFFAIR Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old ch unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Rocky Street Dam Desert Fling
’ Breeder Unknown (). () 0-()- 0-()-
S Tr— Cesr 11000 120 4000 1812000 i 2000
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap irmm B:0-0- 00d 15:9-4- oft 294 eavy U9-4-
Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 16 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1160m CLMd Good A Sithole 60 1 66/11%glgldust Woman 60kg 16.75L
110f13 VAAL Thu1Decl6 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 60 5 80/1Jameson Girl 60kg 9501 057,52
70f14 VAAL Tue 22Nov16 1000m CLMdNv Good R Munger 60 4 100/1 Drum Fire 59kg 8.00L 0:56.59
80f13 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1000m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 2 100/1 La Roquette 59kg 11.25L 0:58.67
110f16 VAAL  Thu 200ctl6 1000m CLMd Soft  ASithole 60 10 66/1 Berdanine 5%g 6.75L 0:59.92
H PAS DE CHAT Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 14
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Silvano Dam Countess Larish
Breeder Unknown . Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise frmm B:0-0- 000 5:L-0- ort LU eavy U9-4-
cap, purple stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 270ctl6 1600m CLMd Soft M Yeni 60 1 100/11I%glightful Dancer 58kg 17.25L
90of10 VAAL Thu60ctl6  2001m CLMd Good  J Mariba 60 10 50/1 Frdzen 57kg 7.25L 2:04.74
80f8 TURF Tue 27Sepl6 1800m CLMd Good ) Mariba 60 1 28/1 Tambalang 56kg 11.50L 1:55.15
Upl of I0KENI  Sat 30Aprl6 1800m Clmd Good  CD Plooy 60 7 Elusive Rose 60kg L
8of15 KENI  Sat9Aprl6  1600m CLMd Good B Fayd'herbe 60 15 12/115‘?€1I<1ingonthemoon 60kg 6.50L
ﬂ n QUINTESSA Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 7
Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,796
[« ) 4yearoldbunknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-14
- J/’ Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Quatrain
Breeder Unknown Career 14:0-1-1 12 Mths 14:0-1-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Mr G J Maroun Firm0:0-0-0  Good 13:0-0-1  Soft1:0-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-4- 00a13.9-4- oft Lu-1- eavy U0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLMd Soft R Munger 59 8 28/1 Vip 59kg 0.75L 1:37.99
40f10 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1400m CLMd Good R Munger 56 2 40/1 Steal A March 59g 6.25L 1:27.16
10 of 13 VAAL Thu 1Decl6 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 56 13 100/1 Alaadel 59kg 9.75L 1:23.79
13 0of 13 VAAL Thu 17Nov16 1200m CLMdNvNHF Good  CThabana 59 15 40/1 At A Glance 59kg 16.25L 1:09.96
220f22 VAAL  Sat10ctl6  1000m CLMd Good G Wright 59 19 100/1 Levi Lady 59kg L 0:58.08
| wiliomhil el Page 1
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F— Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
]
5 5 B GLOWING VISION Jockey S Khumalo 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,719
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
m j _K*Lf:/’ Sire Visionaire Dam Supa Glow 9
Breeder Unknown Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix) & MrAJ Van H Fi 0_0'0 0 Good 50 1 0 Soft 0:0 0 0 H 0'6 0-0
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots i Li0-4- 00a o= Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f 11 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 1800m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 8 11/1 End Game 58kg 12.50L 1:50.38
40f14 TURF Tue6Decl6 1600m CLMd Good K Zechner 59 5  8/1lridium Silver 60kg 3.25L 1:41.1
20f11 VAAL Thu60ctle  1450m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 58 7 16/10 Jo Mambo 58kg 7.00L 1:27.84
8of14 VAAL Thu 15Sepl6 1450m CLMd Good  CMaujean 57 11  10/1 Anna Pavlova 57kg 6.75L 1:29.51
70f12 VAAL Tue 23Augl6 1200m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 13 6/1 Might As Well 58kg 9.50L 1:10.82
n HALF A BAR Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 13
Jockey Wesley Marwing 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Visionaire Dam Victory Tale ’
Breeder Unknown Career §0-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp 2000  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Oumers Mr D Chinsamimy Frm00-00  Good80-00  Soft 0000  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, black epaulettes and cap i L:0-4- 00d 8:L-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TURF  Tue 6Decl6  1600m CLMd Good W Marwing 59 9 11/1 Iridium Silver 60kg 14.75L 1:41.1
50f14 VAAL Tue 29Nov16 1700m CLMd Good W C Marwing 58 14  11/1 Bank The Bill 60kg 3.75L 1:44.29
50f14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1800m CLMd Good W C Marwing 57 9 11/1 Fish River Canyon 57kg 2.25L 1:51.3
70f11 VAAL  Thu 15Sepl6 2001m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 56 6 8/12T02%5Right Answer 60kg 10.50L
80f13 TURF Sat25Junl6 1600m CLMd Good W Marwing 60 4 33/15&%P0megranate 60kg 8.50L
SH EEMA Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
_ \ Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $899
[ A0 4year old brunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sk Sire Archipenko Dam Sarkha ’
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Messrs G L Coleman & M F De Kock :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 “’clltg_so4(')000 1 ;Stﬂulp_oz'oof 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Green, yellow and purple hoops, yellow sleeves, purple cap irm :0-0- f)o YT oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLMd Soft  CZackey 59 14 8/1 Vip 59kg4.00L 1:37.99
10 of 16 TURF  Sat 3Decl6  2001m CLMd Good  J Mariba 58 10 11/1 Cidada 59%g 25.00L 2:05.5
8of 14 VAAL Tue 29Nov16 1700m CLMd Good P Strydom 58 8  4/1 Bank The Bill 60kg 5.50L 1:44.29
10 of 15 SCOT  Wed 7Sepl6 1400m CLMd Good M Winnaar 57 16  25/1 Beaute Noire 57kg 6.75L 0:04.2
ﬁ n GOLDEN BABE Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 1
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
:-' 4| ' 4year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
./ Sire Lateral Dam Darrie
Breeder Unknown 0. ). N ).
Owners Miss L Van Der Westhuizen & Mr G J Maroun Ea ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 I\lcllth.s06(.)000 0 ;stﬂUﬁolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i B:0-v- ood 5:0-0- ort LU €avy US-U-
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 VAAL Thu29Decl6 1400m CLMd Soft R Munger 59 14 35/1Isolde 60kg 5.25L 1:24.4
10 of 14 TURF ~ Sat17Decl6 1160m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 14 66/11$0féa2-b00m Sha-boom 60kg 8.25L
60f13 VAAL ThulDecl6 1400m CLMd Good MThackeray 56 9 100/1 Alaadel 59kg 6250 12379
110f 13 VAAL  Tue 22Nov16 1200m CLMd Good M Thackeray 57 3 100/1 Fort Infinity 60kg 14.25L 1:10.15
12 of 14 TURF  Sat5Novl6  1160m CLMd Good M Thackeray 57 3 100/1 Romi's Boy 59g 13.50L 1:06.72

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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= Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
i
, -’g-"‘w__ n ADVANCE To Go Jockey Collen Thabana 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
[« ) 4yearoldbunknown o Win Range - W&P% 0-0
S b/ Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Wintie
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0. 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nom: Mr S G Tarry) & Mr D :a ree(; 3 8 8 0 22 I\fltg.s(f(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 D?(t) 0 0‘ 0 0 T° k-2_0 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLMd Soft ~ CThabana 59 17 50/1 Vip 59kg 7.00L 1:37.99
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 6Decl6  1600m CLMd Good  C Ngcobo 59 13 35/1Iridium Silver 60kg 9.25L 1:41.1
12 of 13 VAAL  Thu 17Nov16 1200m CLMdNvNHF Good L Hewitson 59 13 9/1 At A Glance 59kg 11.25L 1:09.96
- Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
I MATI NG CAI'I' Jockey J V'd I\%erwe 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘Sl_yefjr oldAlclh uBknovKln i Call Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. ire Jam Alley Dam Nesting Ca
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Quners Mr St John D Gray E’areeor'ol 10.000 ’ 22 “fltl;;'(l)lbooo : ;Stftuop'ozg(? : ﬁ“d UIC.O'z(.)OOOOO
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap frim B:0-0- 0od 1LU-4- oft UL €avy UY-L-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 TURF  Sat17Decl6 1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 12 50/1 Seeking Gold 59kg 11.75L 1:41.04
12 0f 16 TURF  Sat3Decl6  2001m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 4 28/1 Cidada 59%g 35.00L 2:05.5
60f9 VAAL Thu 22Sepl6 1600m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 5 22/11%?91; House Lady 60kg 3.25L
90f12 VAAL Wed 17Augl6 1600m CLMd Good S Brown 57 12 22/1 My Cherry 60kg 11.00L 13753
90of11 VAAL Thu2lJull6 1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 56 2 25/1 Bezgal 56kg 7.25L 1:38.62
ﬁ ARTE Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 6
~ Jockey Lukas Bester 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
(o () lsl_yealaolcli\klurll(ljn&wn d Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Wi L/ Sire Ideal World Dam Idler
Breeder Unknown Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Messrs J A Maroun & G J Maroun Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap sz '1'0'0 0 Df": 0%’ 0 0 T° k400 0 Teka/‘g,t.oi) 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 4:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1400m CLMd Good L Bester 56 8 100/1 Maximizer 59g 11.00L 1:22.25
14 of 16 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1160m CLMd Good A Chauque 60 5 66/11%cg>léjldust Woman 60kg 24.25L
190f21 VAAL Sat10ctl6  1400m CLMd Good G Wright 58 8 100/1 AIWays A Lady 58kg 25.25L 1:23.51
90f9 VAAL Tue 30Auglé 1200m CLMd Good M V'renshurg 60 2 33/1 Triple Digit 60kg 23.25L
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 25Augl6 1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray 58 12 75/1 Linda Honey 58kg 32.25L 0:58.76
BU RNING ROCK Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 12
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘Sl_yeacr oldtglg ugk,nogvn cald Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Count Dubois Dam Caldera
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quers Mr Tony Moodley Firm 0000 Good 00-0-0  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Red and yellow checks, emerald sleeves and cap irim L:0-0- 00a UL-0- ort LU €avy UY-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 TURF Sat26Novl6 1160m CLMd Soft GV Niekerk 59 11  50/1 Magicality 59g 6.25L 1:08.99
| williamhill | | Page 17
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- Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
f

5 5 JUDI S"'VANO Jockey Lyle Hewitson 130.0kg Prizemoney $0

[« ) “4yearold chunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

ok ./ Sire Silvano Dam Gypsy Queen
Breeder Unknown 0. L. 0 Ny
Owners Klawervlei Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J P Koster) & R Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\fltl(;.s()l(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours White, green epaulettes, white cap, green spots frim B:0-0- 00a BL-0- oft LU eavy B4

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

80f10 VAAL Thu 15Decl6 1400m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 59 4 16/1 Sun Sentinel 59%g 7.75L

| williamhil s Pge 16
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Race 5 www.itsarush.co.za Mr 66 Handicap 1600m

Prize $6,861. 1st $4,288. 2nd $1,373. 3rd $685. 4th $344. 5th §171.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Tora Tora (SAF)

3. Tom Fool (SAF)

4. Aza Arrow (SAF)

5. Aquabuoy (SAF)

6. Just As Frisky (SAF)
7. Just A Gigolo (SAF)

9. Zillionaire (SAF)

10. Formal Request (SAF)

11. Capuche (SAF)

12.
13.
14,

Private Ruler (SAF)
Bubbly Reply (SAF)
Beaufort Sea (SAF)

15. Red Room (SAF)
16. Lundy's Star (SAF)

17. Blue Blazer (SAF)

18. Blue Diamond Road

(SAF)

Race 5 www.itsarush.co.za Mr 66 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

JV'd Merwe
G Wrogemann
S Brown

R Danielson

S Khumalo

P Strydom

M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg
Ryan Munger
Collen Thabana
Lyle Hewitson

C Maujean

Craig Zackey
Mathew Thackeray

Reserve 1
Reserve 2

Trainer

Scott Kenny
Stephen Moffatt
Chris Erasmus
Romeo Francis
Barend Daniel Botes
Devin Little

Candice Dawson
D Gray St John
Craig Mayhew
Paul Matchett
Grant Maroun
Gary Alexander
Gary Alexander

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Heather Adamson
Alec Laird

Last 10

8799035789
0085529515
2419996411
9382255801
2070145422
0342095421

9050551480
5880643sx6
6396802291
0070714236
0787767516
5650750xs8

8086016520
00s90s0xs0

086sx0847s
354452103

Career

19:1-1-2
35:2-3-2
324-3-1
31:1-4-3
12:1-3-1
27:1-3-6

14:1-0-2
20:3-1-1
29:3-4-3
14:1-1-1
31:1-2-2
21:1-1-3
12:1-1-0
22:2-0-2

15:1-1-0
8:1-1-2

Prize

$782
$12,878
$18,106
$12,701
$10,728
$15,244

$5,723
$10,156
$8,960
$8,016
$10,151
$6,741
$6,564
$5,610

$0
$7,890

W%

5%
6%
13%
3%
8%
4%

1%
15%
10%

7%

3%

5%

8%

9%

1%
13%

:12:20 am

P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

21% 16
20%
25%
26%
42%
37% 13

132

8 130
4 129
7 125

123
123

SCRATCHED

21% 17
25% 11
34% 5
21% 9
16% 18
24% 3
17% 10
18% 6

13% 2
50% 15
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115
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115
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% | TORA TORA

] ]
L

7 year old b unknown
Sire Stronghold Dam Shatrang
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 16
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $782
Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-21

Owners Mr H Kokkinidis & Mr & Mrs S W Kenny C.areer. 19:1-1-2 12 Mths'6.0—O—1 1st UR 3:.0-0-2  2nd Up ?.0—0—0
Colours White, red spot and collar, halved sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 15:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of13 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1800m CLHcp Good G Lerena 60 2 9/2llitshe 58kg 2.75L
70f14 VAAL Thu 22Dec16 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 2 22/1 Copper Pot 60kg 2.00L 1:36.
90f10 VAAL Thu 15Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 52 50/1 Al Sahem 54kg 6.50L
90f11 VAAL Tue8Novl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 53 5 13/1 Fareeq 55kg 5.00L 1:22.2
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 250ct16 1400m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 53 8 18/1 Forest Fox 61kg 6.75L 1:22.72
B TOM FOOI. Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 8
Jockey G Wrogemann 130.0kg Prizemoney $12,878
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 6-20
- Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Golden National
g;sﬁgre:w'j\”g“gpp Career 352-3-2 12 Mths 20:1-1-2 1stUp 20-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Brown, beige shamrock, brown sleeves, beige cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:2-3-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 15:1-0-2 Track 27:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 12:1-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 29Decl6 2001m CLHcp Soft S Brown 59 3 15/1 Malinga 58kg 8.50L 2:05.23
13 0of 14 VAAL Sat 10Decl6 1800m CLHcp Good A Fortune 60 11  6/1 Rain Shadow 55kg 8.50L 1:51.17
80of9  VAAL Tue29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 52 5 11/1Life Is Good 52kg 6.25L 1:21.21
50f8 TURF  Sun20Nov16 1600m CLHcp Good  CNgcobo 53 3 7/1 Hawaiian Sun 55kg 4.75L 1:37.31
50f8 VAAL Thu270ctl6 1800m CLHcp Soft C Ngcobo 53 5 9/1 Netflix 60kg 2.25L 1:50.08
n AZA ARROW Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 4
Jockey S Brown 129.0kg Prizemoney $18,106
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 13-25
Sire A P Arrow Dam Odessa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd Career 32:4-3-1 12 Mths 18:3-1-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Luminous pink, white cross and collar, luminous pink sleeves, qtd cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
luminous pink peak Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 11:1-0-1 Track 17:3-3-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f14 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good S Brown 55 9 20/1 Copper Pot 60kg 0.20L 1:36.
40f 17 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good R Danielson 59 5  8/1 Gentleman Only 54kg 3.50L 1:36.04
1of13 VAAL ThulDecl6 1600m CLHcp Good S Brown 55 9 11/1 Aza Arrow 55kg 0.75L 1:35.75
90f13 VAAL Tue 15Nov16 1800m CLNvHcp Good M Thackeray 56 17  28/1 Super Stratum 58kg 6.25L 1:49.28
90f15 TURF Sat80ctl6é  2601m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 54 13 28/12|1251T050 Mundo 58kg 10.75L
H AQ UABU OY Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 7
Jockey R Danielson 125.0kg Prizemoney $12,701
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-26
" Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Sea Time
gfv‘:ﬁgfs'h‘jl?'éngmds Career 31:1-4-3 12 Mths 181-4-2 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:1-4-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 17:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TURF Sat24Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 54 9 18/1 Yankee Captain 61kg 7.25L 1:26.47
30f13 VAAL ThulDecl6 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 57 13 5/1 Aza Arrow 55kg 1.00L 1:35.75
8of 11 TURF  Sun 20Novl6 1600m CLHcp Good R Havlin 59 14  22/1 Duzi Moon 60kg 10.25L 1:36.54
20f13 TURF  Tue INovl6 1600m CLHcp Good A Delpech 56 14  15/1 Dealer's Charm 58kg 0.25L 1:37.86
20f13 TURF  Sat150ctl6  1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 52 10  50/1 Champions Cup 51kg 0.50L 1:39.28

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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K3 JusT AS FRISKY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Just As Well Dam Frisky Flag

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W J Coates & P Z Oberholzer

Colours Orange, silver stars and sleeves, orange cap, silver stars

"

Race Details Track

20f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft

110of 14 VAAL Sat 10Decl6 1800m CLHcp Good

70f14 VAAL Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good

12 0f 12 VAAL  Tue 8Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good

1of15 VAAL Thu200ctl6 1450m CLMd Soft
JUST A GIGOLO

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lundy's Liability Dam Dance All Night

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Fleischman

Colours Dayglo orange, white seams, dayglo orange collar and cap

Race Details Track

14 of 14 TURF  Sat 31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good

30f14 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good

40f15 TURF Tue6Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good

20f11 TURF  Sun 20Nov16 1600m CLHcp Good

10 of 14 VAAL Sat290ctl6  1400m CLHcp Good
EJ ZILLIONAIRE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Zaitoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames J & K Ralphs

Colours Black and white quartered, halved sleeves, black cap

"

Race Details Track
90f15 TURF Sat3Decl6  2001m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 TURF  Tue INov16 1600m CLHcp Good
11 0f 14 VAAL  Thu 25Augl6 1600m CLHcp Good
50f12 TURF Tue 8Marl6 2001m CLHcp Good
10f10 TURF Tue19Janl6 1800m CLMd Good
! FORMAL REQUEST
6 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam All I Ask

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
50f15 TURF Tue 6Decl6  1400m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1200m CLHcp Good
80f13 TURF Sat24Sepl6 1600m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 13Sepl6 1400m CLHcp Good
60f13 VAAL Tue6Sepl6  1400m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 1
Jockey S Khumalo 123.0kg Prizemoney $10,728
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-3-1 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 53 16  22/1 Street Flyer 59%g 1.25L 1:37.22
M Yeni 52 5 11/1 Rain Shadow 55kg 7.251 1:51.17
C Zackey 54 8 22/1 Let's Go West 57kg 4.75L 1:21.04
JV Merwe 57 8 12/1 Woza Madoda 58kg 20.25L 1:22.71
| Lukhele 58 14 11/2 Just As Frisky 58kg 0.50L 1:29.66
Trainer Devin Little Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 123.0kg Prizemoney $15,244
Win Range 1450m W&P% 4-37
Career 27:1-3-6 12 Mths 23:1-3-5 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:1-3-6  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 53 12 6/1 Count Tassilo 60kg 11.25L 1:25.08
C Zackey 53 12 14/1 Copper Pot 60kg 0.30L 1:36.
C Maujean 55 13 8/1 Golden Man 60kg 3.25L 1:26.09
A Delpech 56 11 13/1 Duzi Moon 60kg 1.50L 1:36.54
R Danielson 55 11  13/1 Warbash 53kg 6.75L 1:22.61
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 17
Jockey M Yeni 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,723
Win Range 1800m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 52 13  66/1 Let It Rain 56kg 10.25L 2:05.01
P Strydom 54 7 15/1 Dealer's Charm 58kg 22.25L 1:37.86
K Zechner 53 11 14/1 Tom Fool 5%g 6.75L 1:35.7
K Zechner 53 5 10/1 Lord Windsor 54kg 1.75L 2:05.23
K Zechner 60 9 10/1 Zillionaire 60kg 0.30L 1:53.76
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 11
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 117.0kg Prizemoney $10,156
Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 15-25
Career 20:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 53 3 15/1 Golden Man 60kg 4.25L 1:26.09
J Mphanya 48 10 18/1 Crimson Magic 48kg 5.25L 1:09.86
C Zackey 55 5 9/1 Sammy Silver 52kg 3.75L 1:39.77
JV Merwe 52 14  13/2 Streetwear 52kg 5.50L 1:23.61
R Simons 54 7  4/1Roaring Tiger 52kg 1.50L 1:24.96
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- i Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 5
5 CAPUCHE Jockey Ryan Munger 116.0kg Prizemoney $8,960
L giﬁacra?gzlogrgpeksnggv; Join The Fay Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 10-34
o Breeder Unknown . : : .
Owners Messrs A S Mayhew & R J Mayhew C.areer. 29:3-4-3 12 Mths'19.1—2—2 1st UR 2:0-1-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours White, purple diamond and sleeves, white cap, purple diamond .I;IHI: 0‘01_70_201 0 got:C(l) é763_04_3 _T_Oﬂ If-loéo(]_ol ) _II._IE;/‘S, :)'(())_00_000
ockey 17:2-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 12:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 TURF  Sat24Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 6 35/1 Yankee Captain 61kg 5.25L 1:26.47
30f11 TURF  Sun 20Nov16 1600m CLHcp Good  H Turner 56 3 9/1 Duzi Moon 60kg 5.75L 1:36.54
90f12 TURF  Sun13Novl6 1400m CLHcp Soft R Munger 53 10 18/1 Golden Man 58kg 12.25L 1:26.57
6of14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 13 22/1 Warbash 53kg 3.50L 1:22.61
8of14 TURF Sat220ctl6 1600m CLHcp Soft R Munger 55 9 15/1 Copper Pot 53kg 6.75L 1:39.43
PRIVATE RU I.ER Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 9
Jockey Collen Thabana 115.0kg Prizemoney $8,016
‘S{yea[; old bl unlénowg e A Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-21
- ire Doowaley Dam Private Affair
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs F Bronkhorst, P F Matchett, W Nankervis & M C.areer. W1l 12 Mths'14.1—1—1 st Up, 1000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 22Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni 52 13 40/1 Copper Pot 60kg 6.75L 1:36.
14 of 17 VAAL  Thu 8Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons 55 1 20/11%2%’E‘Ieman Only 54kg 12.75L
70f9 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1400m CLHcp Soft F Chambers 55 2 50/1 Refuge 60kg 9.75L 1:23.23
12 of 14 VAAL Sat290ctl6  2001m CLHcp Good  J Penny 54 13 14/1 Scotland 57kg 11.25L 2:04.89
70f13 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1600m CLHcp Good  J Penny 57 9 50/1 Nero 5%g 6.50L 1:39.6
BUBBLY REPI.Y Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 18
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 115.0kg Prizemoney $10,151
g,yeax gli b unknDown 81t Of Bubp Win Range 1800m W&P% 3-16
- ire nswer Dam Bi ubbly
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs G H Normand, J C Buffey, J Flemix, G J Maro C.areer.31.1—2—2 12 Mths'29.1—2—2 st Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Shocking pink, black diamonds, black collar and cuffs, shocking pink cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
black diamonds and peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 13:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f13 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1800m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 3 18/1llitshe 58kg 4.25L
70of14 TURF Sat31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Simons 53 9 66/1 Count Tassilo 60kg 6.75L 1:25.08
80of17 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 54 2 18/1 Gentleman Only 54kg 6.25L 1:36.04
70f8 VAAL Thu1Decl6 1600m CLNv Good S Brown 59 5 80/1 Samurai Blade 60kg 7.25L 1:35.3
70of 11 TURF  Sun 20Nov16 1600m CLHcp Good P Cosgrave 58 4 22/1 Duzi Moon 60kg 9.25L 1:36.54
=) Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 3
|
_;*'5 Y BEAUFORT SEA Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,741
I‘I:,?'l _J:I/ gi)r/saFroﬂdV\?oggkSgnW1nTraveI In Front Win Range 1700m Wap >
Breeder Unknown Career 21:1-1-3 12 Mths 70-0-0 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Owners Mrs V J Davidson . ) . )
Colours Dayglo yellow, black spot, dayglo yellow sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-1-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft M Thackeray 52 3 55/1 Street Flyer 59kg 7.75L 1:37.22
6of 14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1800m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 52 2 22/1 Rain Shadow 55kg 4.75L 1:51.17
14 of 16 VAAL  Thu 22Sepl6 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 52 9 28/1 Frappachino 59g 6.25L 2:03.52
70f12 VAAL Thu8Sepl6  1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 52 5 66/1 Kanonkop 59kg 4.25L 1:50.51
14 of 15 VAAL  Tue 17May16 2001m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 55 9 55/1 Premier Chance 60kg 11.50L 2:04.03

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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RED ROOM

5 year old ch unknown
Sire A P Arrow Dam Amaracehorse
Breeder Unknown

Owners 50 Shades Of Grey Syndicate (nom: Mrs J P Gardner)
Colours White, black diamond, black and silver checked sleeves and cap

Race Details

8of14 VAAL
11 of 14 TURF
8of12 VAAL
60of8 TURF

10 of 10 VAAL

Sat 10Decl6
Tue INov16
Thu 8Sepl6
Sat 20Augl6

Tue 19Jull6

1800m CLHcp
2451m CLNvHcp
1800m CLHcp
2001m CLHcp

2001m CLHcp

Pt

! LUNDY'S STAR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Lundy's Liability Dam Reality Star
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N G Constantinides
Colours Purple, white stripe and cap

"

Race Details

10 of 17 VAAL
10 of 13 VAAL
90f14 VAAL
11 of 13 VAAL
12 of 17 VAAL

Thu 8Decl6
Thu 1Decl6
Tue 13Sepl6
Tue 65epl6
Thu 5May16

1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp

BLUE BLAZER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Ay Bee Eff
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis

"

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 10
Jockey Craig Zackey 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,564
Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 52 6 35/1 Rain Shadow 55kg 5.75L 1:51.17
C Murray 53 6 66/1 Royal Honour 57kg 22.50L 2:34.01
C Murray 53 4 33/1 Kanonkop 59kg 5.25L 1:50.51
C Murray 5 6 20/1 Shefherds Warning 59%g 7.75L
2:09.43
C Murray 60 7 14/1 Aza Arrow 54kg 10.50L 2:02.36
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 6
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,610
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-18
Career 22:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 18:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 54 4 22/1 Gentleman Only 54kg 7.75L 1:36.04

M Thackeray 53 4
M Thackeray 52 3

C Zackey
C Zackey

Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise

cap, purple stars

Race Details Track
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 27Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft
8of 12 VAAL Tue 8Novl6é 1400m CLHcp Good
6of14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1400m CLHcp Good
Upl of 11VAAL ~ Thu 28Aprl6 1400m Clhcp Good
12 of 15 VAAL  Thu 24Marl16 1700m CLHcp Good
BLUE DIAMOND ROAD

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Blue Nevada
Breeder Unknown

"

Jockey

E Pheiffer 52 12

C Murray
M Yeni
H Greylin

F Herholdt 54 12

Owners Mr P E White

Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f14 TURF Sat17Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni
50f13 VAAL ThulDecl6 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons
40f9 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1400m CLHcp Soft C Murray
40f14 TURF Sat220ctl6  1600m CLHcp Soft C Murray
20f14 VAAL Thu7Jullé  1600m CLHcp Good  CMurray

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

35/1 Aza Arrow 55kg 4.50L 1:35.75
40/1 Streetwear 52kg 4.75L 1:23.61
50/1 Roaring Tiger 52kg 3.75L 1:24.96
33/1 Musical Man 59kg 19.50L 1:22.17

55 15
57 13

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 7-13

Trainer Heather Adamson
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 15:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0

Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0

Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 13:1-1-0

0dds Winner

55/1 Street Flyer 59kg 16.00L 1:37.22

53 1 35/1 Woza Madoda 58kg 6.50L 1:22.71
53 6 100/1 Roaring Tiger 53kg 3.25L 1:22.73

g 5 11 Yankee Captain S5kg L

20/1 Roving Jet 54kg 14.25L 1:43.69

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $7,890
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey Reserve 2 133.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14  8/1 Alaadel 59kg 1.25L 1:24.69
59 13 6/1 Move Like Jagger 59kg 1.50L
1:35.71

59 5  8/1 Refuge 60kg 225 1:23.23

60 1  7/1 Copper Pot53kg 5.25L 1:39.43

59 9 20/1 O'brien The Lion 60kg 0.75L 1:36.97
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Race 6 Soccer 13 Xtra Fm 62 Handicap (F & M) 1200m :12:55 am

Prize $6,861. 1st $4,288. 2nd $1,373. 3rd $685. 4th $344. 5th §171.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Queen's Jet (SAF) P Strydom Grant Maroun 779179877 20:2-0-2 $5648 10% 20% 2 136
3. Modjadiji (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 8347115607 21:3-0-4 $15859 14% 33% 8 132
4. Black Opium (SAF) JV'd Merwe Stanley M Ferreira 0s0801358s 9:1-0-1 $5675 11% 2% 6 129
5. Burundi Bush (SAF) Craig Zackey D Gray St John 6200152 6:1-2-0 $8487 17% 50% 13 128
SCRATCHED
1. Pippi Shortsock (SAF) G Lerena Louis Goosen 5530163346 24:1-2-5 $10670 4% 33% 15 127
8. Ladies Club (SAF) Ryan Munger Gary Alexander 2543612744 24:3-4-2 $15484 13% 38% 14 123
9. Jay River (SAF) Calvin Ngcobo Alec Laird 9950581422 18:1-5-3 $9811 6% 50% 4 121
10. Berdanine (SAF) Donavan Yeo Leon Erasmus 0047061740 14:1-0-0 $5272 7% 7% 9 119
11. Last Girl Standing Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John 3755769500 13:1-0-1 $6349 8% 15% 10 116

(SAF)
12. Skimpy Mini (SAF) Lukas Bester Brett Warren 0s0s0s1 4:1-0-0 $4,878 25% 25% 12 116
13. Starry Night (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Louis Goosen 061065009x 10:1-0-0 $3,021 10% 10% 1 116
14. Victor's Castle (SAF) ~ Mpumelelo Mjoka  Leon Erasmus 0029003605 21:1-3-4 $9,409 5% 38% 11 116

(@9)

15. S'way (SAF) Julius Mariba Barend Daniel Botes 7050780530 27:3-4-2 $10,734  11% 33% 16 115
16. Bay Of Thunder (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Joey Soma 0895500059 12:1-0-0 $4.667 8% 8% 7 115
17. Vargo (SAF) Reserve 1 David Nieuwenhuizen 0905018574 12:1-0-1 $5889 8% 17% 17 115

Race 6 Soccer 13 Xtra Fm 62 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 B QUEEN'S JET

6 year old b unknown

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,648

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey P Strydom 136.0kg

-' o ] Win Range 1160m - 1200m W&P% 10-20
g SBlre Jdet I\(IJaSI;[er Dam Princess Isabella
reeder Unknown . : : .
Owners Mesdames L J Schouten, Y J Venter & O A Van Der Me C.areer. 20202 12 Mths'10.1—0—0 st Up, 5001 2nd Up 1_1'0_0_1
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLHcp Good A Fortune 59 1 15/1 News Flash 57kg 3.75L 0:56.82
70f14 TURF Sat17Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 5 40/1 Alaadel 59g 8.25L 1:24.69
90f12 VAAL Tue8Novl6 1400m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 2 8/1 Woza Madoda 58kg 7.25L 1:22.71
1of13 TURF Tue1Novl6 1160m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 11  8/1 Queen's Jet 55kg 0.50L 1:07.58
70f10 TURF Sat150ctl6 1200m CL Good  CNgcobo 54 12 35/1 Crystal Glamour 58kg 7.00L 1:12.97
B MODJAD." Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $15,859
5 year old b unknown o Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-33
H Sire Rebel King Dam Torrential Rain
gmgr‘*s’w'é”j’ﬁnvan Nickerk Career 213-0-4 12 Miths 152-0-1 15t Up30-0.0  2nd Up 31-0-1
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-0-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 15 TURF  Sat31Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 58 11 10/10551°7fcz‘gtless Reward 62kg 3.75L
30f11 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 60 15/8 Pied Piperess 54kg 2.25L 0:57.39
40f13 VAAL Thu1lDecl6 1200m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 11  9/1 Electric Lady 60kg 2.25L 1:09.96
70f13 TURF  Tue INovl6 1160m CLHcp Good K Zechner 57 1  6/1Queen's Jet 55kg 3.50L 1:07.58
1of9 TURF  Thu130ctl6 1000m CLHcp Good K Zechner 53 5 3/1 Modjadji 53kg 0.30L 0:58.38
f } n BLACK OPIUM Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 6
Jockey J V'd Merwe 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,675

.' a 5 year old b unknown

g __h/’ Sire Toreador Dam Perfumed Garden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K & Mrs L R A Zackey & Mr G L Blank

Colours Gold, black crossed sashes, gold sleeves and cap, black peak
Race Details Track
100f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
110of 16 VAAL Tue 7Junl6  1600m CLHcp Good
80f18 VAAL Thu 19Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Good
110f 14 VAAL Tue 3Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu7Aprl6  1600m CLMd Good

_ | BURUNDI BUSH
4 year old b unknown
Sire Bezrin Dam Rutana
: Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
60of14 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft
20f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
11 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 250ctl6 1200m CLHcp Soft
1of12 VAAL Thu29Sepl6 1200m CLMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 58 16  13/1 My Friend Lee 59kg 7.25L 1:10.93
C Zackey 57 8 7/1 Allegorical 58kg 10.00L 1:36.41
C Zackey 58 1 12/1 Jin-go-lo-ba 60kg 3.75L 1:38.3
C Zackey 54 7 9/2Flying Silver 54kg 12.25L 1:35.39
C Zackey 60 9  6/1 Black Opium 60kg 3.25L 1:37.58
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,487
Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-50
Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 55 8  6/1 Sim-alley Bank 60kg 11.50L 1:23.36
M V'rensburg 57 11  18/1 My Friend Lee 5%g L 1:10.93
L Hewitson 57 3 35/1 Beckoning 57kg 7.25L 1:22.2
K Zechner 54 9 13/1 Queen Laurie 60kg 7.25L 1:09.56
K Zechner 60 5  7/2 Burundi Bush 60kg 0.50L 1:10.97
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. PIPPI SHORTSOCK

5 year old b unknown
Sire Parade Leader Dam Colchium
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 15
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $10,670
Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-33

Owners Mr M) A Ferreira Career 24:1-2-5 12 Mths 20:1-2-5 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:1-2-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Tue27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft A Fortune 57 13 9/1 Sim-alley Bank 60kg 11.50L 1:23.36
30f9 VAAL Tue110ctl6 1200m CLHcp Good GWrogemann 57 10 28/1 Comme-ci-comme-ca 62kg 0.75
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 8Sepl6  1200m CLHcp Good GWrogemann 57 1  20/1 Shiver 'n Shake 58kg 6.75L 1:12.54
10f10 VAAL Wed 17Augl6 1200m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 8 33/10 Pippi Shortsock 60kg 2.50L 1:11.24
6of14 TURF Sat30Julle  1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 11  7/2 Gina Ballerina 60kg 5.50L 0:58.96
ﬂ n I.ADI Es CI.U B Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 14
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $15,484

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Admire Main Dam Maroof's Grace
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 13-38

Owners 50 Shades Of Grey Syndicate (nom: Mrs J P Gardner) C.areer. 24342 12 Mths'12.1—2—1 st Up, 20-20  2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours White, black diamond, black and silver checked sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-4-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:2-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 6  8/1 Our Miracle 60kg 0.30L 1:25.82
40f14 TURF  Thu130ctl6 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 3 6/1 Might As Well 57kg 1.25L 1:29.76
30f9 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 8  8/1 Modjadji 50kg 2.75L 1:12.44
60of13 VAAL Thu8Sepl6  1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 10 7/1 Shiver 'n Shake 58kg 5.00L 1:12.54
1of9 TURF Sat27Auglé 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 529  6/1 Ladies Club 52kg 0.50L 1:11.35
n JAY RIVER Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 4
Jockey Calvin Ngcobo 121.0kg Prizemoney $9,811
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-50

Sire Jay Peg Dam Margaret River
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs G C Cornwall, A G Laird & G Murray C.areer. 181-5-3 12 Mths'10.1—2—1 1st UR 40-1-1  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Black and white checks, purple sleeves, black and white checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-5-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good R Simons 56 7 13/1 My Friend Lee 59%g 6.75L 1:10.93
90f13 TURF Tue INovl6 1160m CLHcp Good  C Ngcobo 53 8 50/1 Queen's Jet 55kg 5.75L 1:07.58
150f15 TURF  Sat9Jull6 ~ 1400m CLHcp Good  CMurray 59 5 10/1 Samarra 59kg 31.25L 1:25.29
80f13 TURF Sat7Mayl6  1200m CLHcp Good  CNgcobo 50 9 16/1 Spider Flower 54kg 3.25L 1:11.85
1of12 VAAL Tue 26Aprl6 1200m Clmd Good  CMurray 60 5 $4 Jay River 60kg L
BERDAN I NE Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
_ \ Jockey Donavan Yeo 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,272
[ &8 | 4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-7
Sk Sire Great Britain Dam Balabos
g;‘;ﬁggw'}”zn’g} Career 141-0-0 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow braces and sleeves, blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1400m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 52 17  40/1 Wet Autumn Mist 55kg 9.50L
13 0f 13 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 52 3 35/1 Our Miracle 60kg 18.75L 1:25.82
40f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 54 4 35/1 My Friend Lee 59kg 2.25L 1:10.93
70f13 VAAL Thu 17Novl6 1000m CLNvHcp Good  H Greyling 53 16  50/1 Pipkin 55kg 6.25L 0:57.
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 8Novl6 1000m CLNvHcp Good M Yeni 52 14 50/1 Celtic Lady 58kg 11.50L 0:57.61
| williamhil s Pge 2
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. ] LAST GIRL STANDING

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam Champion Tibbs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
30f13 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft

70f10 TURF Sat24Decl6 1000m CL Good
50f11 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good
70f13 VAAL Thu 8Sepl6  1200m CLHcp Good
60f13 VAAL Thu4Augle 1450m CLHcp Good

[ SKIMPY MINI

6 year old b unknown
Sire Bezrin Dam Velvet Dress
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 116.0kg Prizemoney $6,349
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-15
Career 13:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 53 12 10/11I?2%I|3/ Wolly Doodle 60kg 0.50L
JV Merwe 50 4 100/1 Movie Show 56kg 6.75L 0:57.16
M V'rensburg 52 35/1 Pied Piperess 54kg 6.00L 0:57.39
JV Merwe 52 13 20/1 Shiver 'n Shake 58kg 5.25L 1:12.54
JV Merwe 52 4 33/1 Beautiful Shay 56kg 4.50L 1:28.44
Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 12
Jockey Lukas Bester 116.0kg Prizemoney $4,878

Win Range 1200m

Owners Messrs Brett Warren & Grant Mower & Mrs J A Riskow

Colours Orange, orange sleeves, white seams, white cap

Race Details Track
130f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 11Augl6 1200m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu9Junl6é  1400m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Thu3Marl6 1200m CLMd Good

. [E] STARRY NIGHT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Warm White Night Dam Sylvan Fields
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ten Bar Syndicate (nom: Mr L W Goosen)

"

Colours Shocking pink, white spots, shocking pink sleeves, white cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLHcp Good
60f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
1of13 FLAM Mon 310ctl6 1000m CLMd Synth
210f 22 VAAL  Sat10ctl6 ~ 1000m CLMd Good
60f15 VAAL Thu8Sepl6  1000m CLMd Good

—

52 [ VICTOR'S CASTLE

|'

1 6yearold b unknown

\ ,]——J/J Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Gripsholm

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs KM L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
110f 13 VAAL  Tue 27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft

13 0f 14 VAAL  Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good
20f13 VAAL Thu17Novl6 1400m CLNvHcp Good
90f13 VAAL Tue 20Sepl6 1400m CLHcp Good
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 25Augl6 1600m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 55 6 22/1 My Friend Lee 59kg 18.25L 1:10.93
C Zackey 58 12 35/1 Raring To Go 59kg 17.25L 1:11.18
D Habib 58 2 25/1 Flowing Gown 58kg 10.50L 1:22.7
J Gwingwizha 60 5 40/1 Skimpy Mini 60kg 0.30L 1:11.66
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 1
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 116.0kg Prizemoney $3,021

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 10-10

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Pretorius 52 7 22/1Tiger's Legacy 57kg 11.75L 0:56.6
D Schwarz 48 1  28/1 My Friend Lee 59g 4.25L 1:10.93
G Wrogemann 60 14  6/1 Starry Night 60kg 1.25L 0:09.3
A Fortune 60 20 100/1 Levi Lady 59kg 19.50L 0:58.08
D Sampson 60 16 25/1 Captain's Girl 58kg 5.75L 0:59.34
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 116.0kg Prizemoney $9,409
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-38
Career 21:1-3-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-3-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 54 6 35/11I?2<§IL)/ Wolly Doodle 60kg 9.25L
H Greyling 53 17 13/1 Beckoning 57kg 9251222
H Greyling 53 2 40/11A2I{ g)gver The World 60kg 0.75L
R Munger 54 13 22/11%3;1 8Pomegranate 59%g 6.50L
H Greyling 54 2 451 Polar Secret 56kg 10.50L 1:36.5
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! 7 year old b unknown
- Sire Judpot Dam Swann's Way
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes
Jockey Julius Mariba 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Mr & Mrs P A Michaelides & Messrs W Clues & A G O'

Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
70f13 VAAL Tue27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft
120f9 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
110f13 VAAL Thu 8Sepl6  1200m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF Sat27Augl6 1200m CLHcp Good
80f12 VAAL Thu 11Augl6 1200m CLHcp Good
5 year old b unknown
L Sire Dynasty Dam Far Off Thunder
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D U Kruger & P U Kruger
Colours Orange, purple cross, quartered cap
Race Details Track
11 0f 14 VAAL  Tue 27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft
80of 12 TURF  Sat17Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good
90f13 VAAL Thu17Novl6 1400m CLNvHcp Good
50f14 TURF  Thu130ctl6 1450m CLHcp Good
110f 13 VAAL  Thu 14Jull6  1200m CLHcp Good

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Var Dam Hit The Stars
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C P Bronkhorst & Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuiz

Colours Dayglo orange, purple crossed sashes, dayglo green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
150f 15 TURF  Sat 31Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good
90of11 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 17Nov16 1000m CLNvHcp Good
13 of 14 VAAL  Tue 19Jull6  1000m CLHcp Good
l1of11 TURF Sat9ulle  1000m CLMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $10,734
W&P% 11-33

Career 27:3-4-2 12 Miths 15:1-3-1 1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mariba 54 3 30/11I?2%I|3/ Wolly Doodle 60kg 8.25L
M Mjoka 49 5  8/1 My Friend Lee 59kg 9.50L 1:10.93
R Simons 55 7 12/1 Shiver 'n Shake 58kg 8.25L 1:12.54
M Mjoka 50 6  5/1Ladies Club52kg3.25L 1:11.35
L Hewitson 58 7 7/2Raring To Go 5%g4.75L 1:11.18
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 115.0kg Prizemoney $4,667
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 53 1 35/1 Sim-alley Bank 60kg 18.50L 1:23.36
M Thackeray 52 13 35/1 Sisters Of Mercy 59g 6.25L 1:38.61
M Yeni 53 8 9/11A2I{ EE)gver The World 60kg 4.50L
M Yeni 53 11  35/1 Might As Well 57kg 2.50L 1:29.76
R Munger 55 11  50/1 By Jove 58kg 7.25L 1:10.42
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 17
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,889
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Thabana 52 14 75/10E5f7fc31£tless Reward 62kg 8.75L
C Maujean 58 28/1 Pied Piperess 54kg 14.00L 0:57.39
M V'rensburg 57 13 100/1 Pipkin 55kg 14.75L 0:57.
C Murray 56 9 25/1 Lady Thistle 57kg 11.25L 0:56.93
S B Mthembu 58 12 30/1 Vargo 58kg 2.25L 0:57.63
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Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 72 Handicap 1000m

Prize $7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $795. 4th $397. 5th $198.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Khaleesi (SAF)

2. Roquebrune (SAF)
3. Joey Piper (SAF)
4, Night Editor (SAF)

5. Tiger's Legacy (SAF)
6. Thewaywemakem (SAF)
1. Tour Of Duty (SAF)

8. Red Heart (SAF)
9. Minnesota (SAF)
10. Mia Culpa (SAF)
11. Dragoon (SAF)
12. Scarlet Veil (SAF)

Jockey

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(a9)

G Lerena

Lyle Hewitson
Andrew Fortune

S Khumalo

Marco V'Rensburg
R Simons

Craig Zackey

M Yeni

Mathew Thackeray
Donavan Mansour
Ryan Munger

Trainer

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Mike Azzie
Paul Peter
Clinton Binda
Barend Daniel Botes
D Gray St John
Roy Magner
Corne Spies
Chris Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Clinton Binda
Grant Maroun

Last 10
765835518

405245651
sl
0075517162
1244065271
6718026065
0605512
7305908024
5561334370
0050000196
487s70026x
0700508506

Career
7:1-0-1

7:1-1-0

1:1-0-0
24:3-4-1
23:2-4-2
18:2-2-1

7:1-1-0
13:1-2-1
32:2-4-4
14:1-1-1
24:1-1-5
10:0-0-0

Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Prize
$1,023

$1,880
$5,448
$10,639
$15,774
$30,182
$6,725
$8,434
$17,318
$7,737
$10,115
$0

W%
14%

14%
100%
13%
9%
11%
14%
8%
6%
7%
4%
0%

136

131
130
130
125
123
122
122
116
115
115
115

P% Bar Wgt
29% 12
29%

100% 6
3% 11
3% 1
28% 2
29% 10
31% 8
31% 7
21% 5
29% 9

0% 4
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KHALEESI

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Spirit Leader
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $1,023
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 136.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix) & Mr BrynRess  Coreer 71-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-0 st Up 30-0-1 - 2ndl Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f16 TURF Sat17Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good A Fortune 62 14  15/1 Samarra 58kg 5.25L 1:07.12
60f10 VAAL Tue 250ctl6 1200m CLHcp Soft R Munger 57 11 9/1 Swift Sarah 60kg 4.25L 1:08.97
80of16 TURF  Sat310ctl5 1400m CL Good G Lerena 58 8 16/11(jzlga3r;1pagne Haze 60kg 10.50L
30f9 TURF Sat100ctl5 1200m CL Good A Fortune 57 6 10/1 Swift Sarah 57kg 3.25L 1:09.58
50f10 GREY Sat18Jull5 1200m CL Good P Strydom 60 6/1 Cosmic Light 60kg 3.25L 1:12.29
n ROQUEBRUNE Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,880
5 year old b unknown Win Range 800m W&P% 14-29
- Sire Var Dam Naledi
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr M G & Mrs S Azzie C‘areer. 71-1-0 12 Mth.s 6:0-1-0 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours All vieux rose Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLHcp Soft JV Merwe 52 11  7/1 Gun Fighter 54kg 1.25L 0:57.85
13 0f 13 VAAL  Sat290ctl6 1000m CLHcp Good W C Marwing 58 5 2/1 Magic 57kg 10.50L 0:57.16
50f7 VAAL Tue 20Sepl6 1200m CLNv Good  JV Merwe 60 2  5/1 Aggressive 58kg 11.25L 1:10.1
20f7 VAAL Thu 15Sepl6 1000m CL Good  JV Merwe 57 1  7/1Rivarine 58kg 1.00L 0:57.99
40of7  VAAL Tue23Augl6 1200m CLNv Good  JV Merwe 59 1 7/2British Royale 58kg 2.00L 1:10.81
B .’OEY PI PER Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 130.0kg Prizemoney $5,448

4 year old b unknown
Sire Argonaut Dam Jo Piper
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 100-100

Owners Messrs B J & J A Toweel & P A Peter E.a'eeor_ ;[1)80 éz “ﬂtgfolalbo'o ;Stﬂuﬁllg'g'o ﬁ"d UPO(_)(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange and black halved sleeves, orange "1 V=™V 00a BL-0- oft L0 eavy U0
cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1200m CLMd Soft JV Merwe 59 11  7/1 Joey Piper 5%g 2.50L 1:10.78
n NIGHT EDITOR Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 11
Jockey Andrew Fortune 130.0kg Prizemoney $10,639

7 year old b unknown
Sire Right Approach Dam Jet Danza
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1160m W&P% 13-33

. ) . Career 24:3-4-1 12 Mths 14:2-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) . . . :
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 203-4-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 27Decl6 1000m CLHcp Soft L Bester 52 7 55/1 Gun Fighter 54kg 4.25L 0:57.85
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 22Nov16 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 60 9 16/1 Dream Leader 53kg 4.75L 0:56.18
70f13 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 57 8 15/1 Magic 57kg 2.75L 0:57.16
50f12 VAAL Wed 17Aug16 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 60 2 11/2 Ronin Warrior 58kg 3.50L 0:57.71
1of12 VAAL Thu14Julle 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 12 6/1 Night Editor 58kg 0.75L 0:56.94
| williambitl | Page 2
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I3 TIGER'S LEGACY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Dance Dam Until

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs P A Michaelides & Messrs W Clues & A
Colours Red, pale blue and black spotted sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
1of1l VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good
40f 14 VAAL Tue 22Novl6 1000m CLHcp Good
40f13 VAAL Thu17Nov16 1000m CLHcp Good
13 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 250ct16 1000m CLHcp Soft
[ THEWAYWEMAKEM
4 year old ch unknown
. Sire Modus Vivendi Dam First Waltz
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
60of 16 TURF Sat31Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good
70f10 VAAL Thu15Decl6 1200m CL Soft
1of14 VAAL Thu1Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
8of14 VAAL Tue22Nov16 1000m CLHcp Good
110f 14 VAAL  Sat290ctl6  1200m CLHcp Good

TOUR OF DUTY

\ 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Tala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van Bassen
Colours Black, gold stars, gold sleeves, black stars, gold cap

Race Details Track

110f 13 TURF  Sat 17Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good

60of11 TURF Sat220ctl6 1450m CLHcp Soft

12 0f 12 TURF  Thu 130ctl6 1200m CLHcp Good

50f7 VAAL Thu 15Sepl6 1000m CL Good

50f7 VAAL Tue 23Augl6 1200m CLNv Good
. [EJ RED HEART

% 5yearold b unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Red Growler
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, A J Van Huyssteen & F Van W

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
70f15 TURF  Sat31Decl6 1000m CLHcp Good
30f13 VAAL Thu 17Novl6 1000m CLNvHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 8Nov16 1000m CLNvHcp Good
90f17 FAIR  Fri5Augle  1000m CLHcp Soft

10 of 15 FAIR  Fri29Julle  1000m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 1
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $15,774
Win Range 1000m W&P% 9-35
GO Career 23:2-4-2 12 Miths 16:2-4-0 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 57 9  3/1Tiger's Legacy 57kg 1.50L 0:56.6
D D Gouveia 53 12 8/1 Captain's Girl 57kg 1.75L 0:57.39
M Mjoka 50 6 22/1 Dream Leader 53kg 2.25L 0:56.18
M Mjoka 49 2 9/10F5igt1c12marshal Fenix 58kg 3.25L
C Murray 57 14 18/1 Miﬁnesota 54kg 7.50L 0:57.24
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 123.0kg Prizemoney $30,182
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-28
Career 18:2-2-1 12 Mths 18:2-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 54 3 18/1 Just As | Said 59kg 6.25L 1:06.56
M Yeni 60 11 40/1 Mombela 59kg 6.75L
C Zackey 57 17 14/11T0r;e8\e/aywemakem 57kg 0.25L
M V'rensburg 55 13 40/1 Dream Leader 53kg 4.25L 0:56.18
D Schwarz 54 17  15/1 Crimson Magic 48kg 8.75L 1:09.86
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 10
Jockey R Simons 122.0kg Prizemoney $6,725
Win Range 1160m W&P% 14-29
Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 53 13 7/1 Just As | Said 54kg 5.25L 1:06.88
JV Merwe 52 6 18/1 Al Fahad 57kg 5.25L 1:29.81
R Danielson 59 8 11/1 Mighty Manzi 59kg 12.75L 1:13.1
R Danielson 54 2 7/1Rivarine 58kg 2.25L 0:57.99
R Simons 58 7 9/4 British Royale 58kg 2.25L 1:10.81
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 122.0kg Prizemoney $8,434
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 59 7 15/10551°7fc3‘ritless Reward 62kg 3.50L
C Zackey 59 15  8/1 Pipkin 55kg 3501 0:57.
C Murray 58 9 18/1 Celtic Lady 58kg 9.75L 0:57.61
C Zackey 62 16 28/10%%%’[2ain On The Run 57kg 8.75L
C Zackey 61 18 12/1 Se\}enth Circle 56kg 4.50L 0:06.4
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EJ MINNESOTA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Wendys
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

"

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details

50f11 VAAL
50f16 VAAL
60of14 VAAL
1of14 VAAL
3o0f7  VAAL

Tue 3Janl7  1000m CLHcp
Thu 8Decl6  1000m CLHcp
Tue 22Nov16 1000m CLHcp
Tue 250ctl6  1000m CLHcp
Tue 20Sepl6 1000m CLHcp

MIA CULPA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Bella Mia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details

11 of 11 VAAL
13 of 16 VAAL
14 of 14 VAAL
13 of 13 VAAL
11 of 11 TURF

Tue 3Janl7
Thu 8Dec16
Sat 10ct16
Thu 8Sepl6
Sat 3Sepl6

1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1000m CL

1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp

DRAGOON

6 year old b unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Dragon Lily
Breeder Unknown

"

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners Mr J M Mort & Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda

Colours Red, purple sleeves, blue spots and cap

Race Details

40f11 VAAL
80of13 VAAL
70f14 VAAL
70f12 VAAL
11 of 14 FLAM

Tue 3Janl7  1000m CLHcp
Thu 15Dec16 1000m CLHcp
Tue 22Nov16 1000m CLHcp
Thu 11Augl6 1000m CLHcp
Mon 11Jull6 1000m CLHcp

2 [E] SCARLET VEIL

1 8yearold ch unknown
. Sire National Emblem Dam Kamille

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Maroun

Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap

i
HIRAY

.
"

Race Details

14 of 14 VAAL
70of11 TURF
12 of 16 VAAL
14 of 14 VAAL
11 of 13 VAAL

Tue 27Dec16 1400m CLHcp
Tue 13Dec16 1000m CLHcp
Thu 8Decl6  1000m CLHcp
Tue 29Nov16 1000m CLHcp
Thu 11Junl5 1000m CLHcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Synth

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 7
Jockey M Yeni 116.0kg Prizemoney $17,318
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 6-31
Career 32:2-4-4 12 Miths 16:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-4-4  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 21:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 55 11  8/1Tiger's Legacy 57kg 4.25L 0:56.6
M Thackeray 54 13 7/1 Captain's Girl 57kg 3.50L 0:57.39
C Murray 53 11  15/1 Dream Leader 53kg 3.25L 0:56.18
M Yeni 54 5 8/1 Minnesota 54kg 0.30L 0:57.24
M Yeni 52 3 7/1 Chief Sioux 57kg 1.75L 0:57.85
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,737
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Thabana 53 10 66/1 News Flash 57kg 10.50L 0:56.82
L Tarentaal 521 35/1 Captain's Girl 57kg 12.00L 0:57.39
R Munger 55 11 100/1 Green Pepper 53kg L 0:56.62
S Brown 58 4 66/1 Just Africa 62kg 12.75L 0:58.02
JV Merwe 54 1 28/1 Daspoort 60kg L 0:57.44
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 9
Jockey Donavan Mansour 115.0kg Prizemoney $10,115
Win Range 1160m W&P% 4-29
Career 24:1-1-5 12 Mths 17:1-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mansour 55 4 20/1 News Flash 57kg 2.25L 0:56.82
L Bester 53 15  66/1 Dolphin 60kg 3.75L
J Mariba 54 14  35/1 Dream Leader 53kg 3.75L 0:56.18
A Fortune 57 9 7/1Tiger's Legacy 50kg 3.25L 0:57.7
M Yeni 58 15  5/1 Caribbean Bay 59kg 11.50L 0:25.2
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 53 10 100/1 Sim-alley Bank 60kg 37.00L 1:23.36
M Thackeray 53 40/1 Pied Piperess 54kg 9.25L 0:57.39
S Mbhele 48 10 40/1 Captain's Girl 57kg 11.25L 0:57.39
M Thackeray 52 5 66/1 The Thinker 54kg 16.75L 0:56.18
C Murray 52 10/1 Kopi Luwak 53kg 10.75L 0:57.55
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Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 12 Jan 2017 Mr 72

Handicap 1400m
Prize $7,944. 1st $4,965. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $795. 4th $397. 5th $198.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Nation Builder (SAF) Craig Zackey Erico Verdonese 5335441683 19:3-1-5 $14716 16% 47% 7 136
2. Nephrite (SAF) Andrew Fortune Michael Nicholas s474425907 11:1-2-0 $1,855 9% 27% 9 136

Houdalakis

3. Analyse This (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter 0535431307 17:4-0-3 $15225 24% 41% 4 133
4. Resolute Captain (SAF) J V'd Merwe Alec Laird s1712s342 7:2-2-1 $13779 29% 71% 1 133
5. Atso Time (SAF) C Maujean Corne Spies 0760047046 35:4-3-0 $9.204 11% 20% 15 131
6. Norgay (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John $99717000s 14:1-0-0 $4726 7% 7% 12 129
7. Gold Status (SAF) S Brown Clinton Binda 060521020s 21:2-4-4 $14143 10% 48% 5 128
8. Neuf De Pape (SAF) M Yeni Mike Azzie 7585525514 11:1-1-1 $7403 9% 271% 17 128
9. Bonnie Prince (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Mike Azzie 16 2:1-0-0 $5462 50% 50% 8 127
10. Chili Lime (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 153 3:1-0-1 $6395 33% 67% 2 125
11. Sabre Dance (SAF) R Danielson Roy Magner 091242322 9:1-4-1 $12942 11% 67% 16 125
12. Master Boulder (SAF) G Wrogemann Paul Matchett 4040573135 13:1-1-3 $8,650 8% 38% 3 122
13. Arpad (SAF) P Strydom Brian Wiid 3884443228 17:1-4-3 $13,634 6% 47% 14 122
14. Intandokazi R Simons Barend Daniel Botes 8253793717 25:1-2-2 $7591 4% 20% 13 119
15. Diablo Canyon (SAF)  Calvin Ngcobo Stephen Moffatt 6417583026 18:1-2-2 $9.864 6% 28% 10 117
16. Shortstop (SAF) Donavan Mansour ~ Roy Magner 7534408122 13:1-2-2 $8936 8% 38% 11 116

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 12 Jan 2017 Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| s e 3
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- [FJ NATION BUILDER

' 6 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Frangipani

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E Verdonese

Colours Blue, red crossed sashes, yellow sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track

50f9 VAAL Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good

30f10 VAAL Tue 22Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good

30f11 VAAL Tue 8Novl6 1400m CLHcp Good

40f8 TURF Sun7Augl6é 1400m CLHcp Good

40f8 TURF Sun24Julle 1200m CLHcp Good
I3 NEPHRITE

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Emerald Beauty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K A Waterston

Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

40f13 VAAL Tue250ctl6 1400m CLHcp Soft

70f21 VAAL Sat1Octle  1475m CL Good

4of5 TURF Sat10Sepl6 1450m CL Good

40f6 TURF Sat3Sepl6  1600m CL Good

20f7 VAAL Wed 17Augl6 1400m CLNv Good
EJ ANALYSE THIS

6 year old b unknown
Sire Lithuanian Dam Noble World
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs R J, M J & R J Abrosie & Hyperpaint Syndica

Colours Orange, brown v bib and sleeves, orange cap

Race Details Track

12 0f 16 TURF  Sat31Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good

50f11 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good

30f6 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1800m CLHcp Soft

50f27 VAAL Sat1Octle  1475m CL Good

40f11 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1600m CLHcp Good
= Y RESOLUTE CAPTAIN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Resolution Bay
Breeder Unknown

!

Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Zackey 136.0kg Prizemoney $14,716
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 16-47
Career 19:3-1-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:3-1-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 54 9 11/1 Life Is Good 52kg 2.50L 1:21.21
S Khumalo 58 6  8/1 Cherokee Grey 56kg 2.251 1:20.8
R Danielson 55 7 9/1 Fareeq 55kg 0.30L 1:22.2
C Habib 55 6 9/2 Cashin 55kg 4.25L 1:25.72
R Danielson 58 1  6/1 Duke Nukem 61kg 1.75L 1:13.45
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 9
Jockey Andrew Fortune 136.0kg Prizemoney $1,855
Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 54 1  7/1 Forest Fox 61kg 3.00L 1:22.72
C Maujean 52 9 15/11I?2r7ir;2e Of Orange 60kg 2.75L
G Wrogemann 57 4 10/1 Mogok Master 60kg 5.50L 1:30.02
R Simons 57 2 6/1 Unagi57kg 9.50L 1:37.88
A Fortune 59 7 11/2 Jubilee Line 60kg 1.25L 1:22.44
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 133.0kg Prizemoney $15,225
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-41
Career 17:4-0-3 12 Mths 12:2-0-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:4-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mansour 59 10  8/1 Just As | Said 59kg 10.50L 1:06.56
C Habib 60 4 13/10 Counterstroke 59%g 4.25L 1:22.68
G Lerena 58 2 15/8 Bold Rex 57kg 2.75L 1:50.45
H V Hoven 50 21  22/1Irish Pride 58kg 1.75L 1:27.05
G Lerena 58 5  6/1Top Shot 59kg 2.25L 1:37.63
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 1
Jockey J V'd Merwe 133.0kg Prizemoney $13,779

Owners Messrs L J Van Der Vyver, G C Cornwall, A G Laird

Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black

peak
Race Details Track
10f10 VAAL Thu30Junl6 1600m CLHcp Good
70f10 TURF  Thu 16Junl6 1600m CLHcp Good
10f10 VAAL Thu 28Aprl6 1600m Cimd Good
20f13 TURF Sat26Marl6 1400m CLMd Good
30f16 TURF  Thu24Decl5 1400m CLMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1600m W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

C Murray 60 8  4/1 Resolute Captain 60kg 0.25L 1:36.33

C Murray 54 7  8/1 Dakiwe 57kg 6.00L 1:40.07

C Murray 60 8 $1.75 Resolute Captain 60kg L

C Murray 60 13 11/10 San Salvador 60kg 0.30L 1:25.91

W C Marwing 59 3 7/10 Emblem King 59kg 3.75L 1:26.7
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Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, D Fleischman & T Spies

[ ATso TIME

" 6 year old ch unknown
Sire Atso Dam Story Time

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details

13 0f 14 FAIR  Fri9Decl6 ~ 1400m CLHcp

70of 11 FAIR  Fri25Nov16 1400m CL

6of 11 FAIR  Mon 21Nov16 1600m CLHcp

110f 11 FAIR  Fri11Nov16 1400m CLHcp

10 0f 13 FAIR  Sun 300ctl6 1200m CLHcp
_ @ NoRGAY

8 year old gr unknown

"

Sire Sarge Dam Summit Seeker
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details

90f13 VAAL
90f10 VAAL
70of7 TURF
1of11 TURF
7of14 VAAL

Thu 270ct16
Tue 110ct16
Sat 24Sepl6
Sat 10Sep16
Tue 12Jull6

1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp

GOLD STATUS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Battersea Park Dam Wear The Gold
Breeder Unknown

"

Track
Good
Synth
Good
Good

Good

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda)
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star

Race Details

11 of 13 VAAL
60of14 VAAL
14 of 15 TURF
50f16 VAAL
20f10 VAAL

Thu 29Decl6
Tue 29Nov16

1300m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp

Sun 13Nov16 1160m CLHcp

Tue 20Sep16
Tue 13Sepl6

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S M Leahy
Colours Turkey red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, turkey red cap

Race Details

70f13 VAAL
80of 10 TURF
50f9 TURF
20of6  TURF
50f16 TURF

Thu 29Decl6
Sat 20Aug16
Tue 19Jan16
Sat 2Jan16

Tue 15Dec15

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

1200m CLHcp
1200m CLHcp

[} NEUF DE PAPE

" 5yearold b unknown
Sire Right Approach Dam Best Chris

1300m CLHcp
1450m CLHcp
1600m CL

1400m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp

Track
Soft
Good
Soft
Good
Good

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey C Maujean 131.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $9,204
W&P% 11-20

Career 35:4-3-0 12 Mths 20:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 59 15 22/1 Oh Boy 58kg 13.75L 1:23.98
T Gould 52 4 33/1 Ochoncar 58kg 3.25L 0:09.3
T Gould 53 3 40/1 Rosslyn Chapel 53kg 3.00L 1:36.58
J Barnes 53 7 28/11C2a3%’[2ains Slipper 54kg 17.75L
C Zackey 60 6  8/1 Pacyano 59%g 6.25L 1:10.05
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,726
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-7
Career 14:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 5 35/1 Baracah 56kg 8.00L 1:36.87
K Zechner 53 1 40/1 Bold Rex 53kg 6.25L
K Zechner 54 8 15/1 Tabreek 55kg 7.75L 1:38.71
K Zechner 60 6 16/1 Norgay 60kg 0.75L 1:39.84
JV Merwe 59 8 16/1 Awesome Adam 59kg 5.25L 1:21.78
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 5
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $14,143
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-48
Career 21:2-4-4 12 Miths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Bester 59 8 50/1Rand Club 53kg9.2511:18.69
J Mariba 60 4 35/1 Let's Go West 57kg 4.50L 1:21.04
J Mariba 60 14  33/1 Ebony Knight 59kg 9.50L 1:08.62
J Mariba 59 10  8/1 Refuge 58kg 3.50L 1:10.27
J Mariba 61 2 14/5 Silver Kavalier 53kg 0.25L 1:10.84
Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 17
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,403
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 14  35/1 Rand Club 53kg 2.25L 1:18.69
JV Merwe 60 7  8/1Noah's Ark 57kg 14.50L 1:31.1
JV Merwe 56 6 12/1 Rainy Day Blues 60kg 2.50L 1:37.79
JV Merwe 53 5 33/1 Lunar Approach 58kg 3.50L 1:24.53
JV Merwe 58 4 20/1 His Legacy 59kg 2.75L 1:37.93
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Pt

_ [FJ BONNIE PRINCE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Sound The Flute

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr AR & Mrs A B L Beck

Colours Brown, white v bib, white cap, brown spots

Race Details Track

l1of11 VAAL Thu15Decl6 1200m CLMd Soft

60f9 TURF Sat26Novl6 1160m CLMd Soft
v CHILI LIME

4 year old b unknown
Sire Curved Ball Dam Cinnamon Spice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nom: Mr S G Tarry) & Messr
Colours Red, black hoop, red sleeves, white seams and cap

Race Details Track

1of12 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 1400m CLMd Good

50f8 TURF Sat3Decl6  1600m CLMd Good

30f13 VAAL Sat290ctl6e 1200m CLMd Good
SABRE DANCE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Red Kaschka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Colin Bird & G R Sadleir

Colours Black, red chevron, black sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good
90of11 TURF Sat220ctl6  1450m CLHcp Soft
1of1l VAAL Thu60ctl6  1600m CLMd Good
20f8 VAAL Thu22Sepl6 1450m CLMd Good
40f9 VAAL Tue 23Augl6 1700m CLMd Good
MASTER BOULDER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Rock Of Rochelle Dam Dear Sissy
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs F Bronkhorst, P F Matchett, W Nankervis & M

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
40f16 TURF Sat31Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good
14 of 14 TURF  Sat 17Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Thu1Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good
13 0of 15 TURF  Sun 13Nov16 1160m CLHcp Soft

70f8 VAAL Tue6Sepl6  1200m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Mike Azzie
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt
L Hewitson 60
W C Marwing 60

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt
S Khumalo 59
C Murray 59

E S Ngwane 58

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey R Danielson 125.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 9:1-4-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-3-1

Jockey Wgt
G Lerena 58
R Simons 52
G Lerena 60
G Lerena 60

G Wrogemann 57

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey G Wrogemann 122.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Career 13:1-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
G Wrogemann 55
F Chambers 59
R Simons 59

R Simons 59
F Chambers 58

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $5,462
W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 2:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

11 7/2 Bonnie Prince 60kg 2.25L
6 18/1 Apocalypse Now 60kg 7.25L 1:09.04

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,395
W&P% 33-67

12 Mths 3:1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 8/1 Chili Lime 59%g 0.75L 1:23.26
3 10/1 Al Sahem 59g 6.50L 1:39.33
14 50/1 Ebony Knight 60kg 10.75L 1:09.6
Barrier 16
Prizemoney $12,942

W&P% 11-67

12 Mths 9:1-4-1  1st Up 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Good 8:1-4-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

2 11/2 Let's Go West 57kg 10.75L 1:21.04
9 13/1 Al Fahad 57kg 8.50L 1:29.81

10 9/4 Sabre Dance 60kg 1.50L 1:36.98
8  5/2 Querari Viking 60kg 1.25L 1:28.47
7 9/4 Midnight Racer 60kg 1.75L 1:45.94

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $8,650
W&P% 8-38
12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Good 12:1-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
7 28/1 Just As | Said 59%g 4.50L 1:06.56
15 28/1 Alaadel 59kg L 1:24.69
12 28/1 Thewaywemakem 57kg 0.75L
1:09.85
17 28/1 Ebony Knight 59kg 9.25L 1:08.62
3 33/10 Gold Status 56kg 9.25L 1:12.03
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ARPAD

5 year old b unknown
Sire Indigo Magic Dam Happy Harriet
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 14
Jockey P Strydom 122.0kg Prizemoney $13,634
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-47

Owners Ms N H Kropman & Mr B O Wiid C.areer. 17:1-4-3 12 Mths'15.1—4—2 1st UR 2:0-1-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Blue, silver diagonal stripes and sleeves, blue armband, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-4-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

30f11 TURF Sat24Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 5 16/1 Yankee Captain 61kg 0.25L 1:26.47

80f12 TURF  Sun13Novl6 1400m CLHcp Soft ~ CMaujean 57 2 12/1 Golden Man 58kg 9.75L 1:26.57

80f13 VAAL Thu270ctl6 1600m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 55 7 7/1 Baracah 56kg 6.75L 1:36.87

40f 14 TURF  Thu130ctl6 1450m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 5 7/2 Zen Master 54kg 0.75L 1:29.54

40f13 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1600m CLHcp Good A Fortune 61 2 11/2 Nero 5%g 2.75L 1:39.6

ﬂ INTAN Do KAZI Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 13
Jockey R Simons 119.0kg Prizemoney $7,591
‘.] #} 6 yearoldbunknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-20

Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Bella Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Clues & A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs P A Micha Ea ree(; g 50:162_2 22 I\lclltgﬁ&ll—zl—Z ;stﬂU2p'03:10—01 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap i L:0-4- ood ~L.1-4- oft £9-1- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 TURF Sat31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 54 13 13/1 Count Tassilo 60kg 8.25L 1:25.08
20f12 VAAL Tue8Novl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Simons 57 10  5/1 Woza Madoda 58kg 2.75L 1:22.71
50f14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 57 4 11/2 Roaring Tiger 53kg 2.75L 1:22.73
30f11 TURF Sat17Sepl6 1450m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 3 6/1King And Empire 55kg 1.50L 1:28.39
70f13 VAAL Tue 6Sepl6  1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 6  8/1Roaring Tiger 52kg 1.50L 1:24.96
= DIABLO CANYON Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 10
y Jockey Calvin Ngcobo 117.0kg Prizemoney $9,864
[ ¢ , 5 yearold b unknown , Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-28
Sk Sire Ravishing Dam Sweet Briar
Breeder Unknown 1.9, a9, N0 1.0
Quners Mrs J Moffat E’a ree(;g %102 ’ :;2 I\:lﬂll?siazlzz ’ ;Stﬂuop-ozgg : ilnd Upo-zdlﬂoﬂo
Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap irm U:U-U- f)o il oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good L Tarentaal 50 3 18/1 Counterstroke 59kg 5.00L 1:22.68
40f14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 1400m CLHcp Good  CNgcobo 54 12 22/1 Warbash 53kg 2.50L 1:22.61
1of16 VAAL Sat10ctl6  1400m CLMd Good  F Chambers 60 14 100/1 Diablo Canyon 60kg 0.50L 1:23.92
70f9 VAAL Tue6Sepl6  1200m CLMd Good  CNgcobo 59 8 25/1 Cosmic Count 58kg 11.25L 1:12.28
8of11 VAAL Thu7Julle  1200m CLMd Good L Bester 60 10 20/1 Side Show 57kg 11.00L 1:10.78
ﬂ SHORTSTOP Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 11
Jockey Donavan Mansour 116.0kg Prizemoney $8,936
[o ) Ayear old b unknown ) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-38
x.;j,_. wr Sire Rebel King Dam Bella Diva
Breeder Unknown q1.9. a9, N0 ).
Owners Messrs S Mileham, G H Long, H D Long & L C Long :a ree(; (:)[ 30'102 2 22 Ncllﬂll;f'zlzz 2 ;stﬂulp'ol.OOOO 0 flnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours White and red diamonds, checked sleeves, red cap irm Y:U-U- f’o T oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f 11 TURF  Sat 24Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 54 1  8/1 Yankee Captain 61kg 6.25L 1:26.47
50f12 TURF  Sun13Nov16 1400m CLHcp Soft R Danielson 54 6 18/1 Golden Man 58kg 3.25L 1:26.57
30f14 VAAL Sat290ctl6  1400m CLHcp Good R Simons 55 10  8/1 Warbash 53kg 2.00L 1:22.61
40of 11 VAAL Thu 22Sepl6 1450m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 2 22/1 A Greater Power 55kg 0.75L 1:26.88
40f12 VAAL Thu1Sepl6 1200m CLHcp Good G Lerena 55 4 9/1 Sleepinseattle 52kg 5.25L 1:10.47

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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